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In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9330) TS
AMC361192

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7007 3020 0000 8493 6766
DECISION
PHELPS DODGE EXPL CORP : This decision affects those claims

ONE N CENTRAL AVE : shown in the block below:
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 :

AMC361244 - 361250, 361263 - 361278, 361293 - 361306, 361312 - 361317, 361349 - 361354
TROY 16 - 22, TROY 35 - 50, TROY 65 - 78, TROY 84 - 89

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the required
maintenance fee payment or small miner’s maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $125, or submit a
waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by Title 30
United States Code (U.S.C.) 28-f-k, as amended, and Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations
(CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or before
September 1, 2008, for the 2009 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the
claims are forfeited.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you fZ nozbompliance under its surface

management regulations. ' [0 /2% [pg %
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For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land
to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will
issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the
noncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties.

See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If

an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Alvin L. Burch
Group Administrator
Renewable and Mineral Resources

Enclosure
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March 12, 2009

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (AZ-933) TS
AMC361192, AMC367287

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7008 2810 0000 6280 8297

DECISION
PHELPS DODGE EXPL CORP : This decision affects those claims
ONE N CENTRAL AVE : shown in the block below:
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 :
AMC361355 - 361380, 367287 - 367310
TROY 127 -152, JUG 1 - 24
MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the required
maintenance fee payment or small miner’s maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $125, or submit a
waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by Title 30

United States Code (U.S.C.) 28-f-k, as amended, and Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations
(CFR) 3834 and 3835,

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or before

September 1, 2008, for the 2009 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the
claims are forfeited.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability.



3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. I
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within

30 days from receipt of this decision, The appellant has the burden of showing that the dec
appealed from is in error,

ision
If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4 2] (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for 3 stay of a
decision pending appeal sha] show sufficient justification based on the following standards;

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's Success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC seria] number(s) on al] cormrespondence,
required, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355.

Alvin L. Burch
Group Administrator
Renewable and Mineral Resources

If additional information is

Enclosure
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Pauline To "MagmaChem Exploration” <mcheme@aol.com>

/BLM/
DroWNAZSOIAZIBLM cc Amy Bunda/AZSO/AZ/BLM/DOI@BLM

09/12/2008 05:20 PM bee |
Subject Re: Maintenance Fees Paid 8-28-08; Receipt #1 773724[:‘]

THANK YOU KINDLY, THE PAYMENT WILL BE PROCESSED
TONIGHT.

PAULINE BROWN

LEGAL INSTRUMENT EXAMINER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

TEL: 602-417-9360; FAX: 602-417-9490
TTY: 602-417-9525
Pauline_Brown@blm.gov

"MagmaChem Exploration" <mcheme@aol.com>

"MagmaChem Exploration”
<mcheme@aol.com> To <Pauline_Brown@blm.gov>

09/12/2008 05:11 PM cc

Please respond to . . . .
"MagmaChem Exploration” Subject Re: Maintenance Fees Paid 8-28-08; Receipt #1773724

<mcheme@aol.com>

Hi Pauline,

I have that missing page, that I received back from you. Please
find it
attached.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks,
Lori

————— Original Message -----

From: <Pauline Brown@blm.govs

To: <mcheme@aol.com>

Sent: Friday, September 12, 2008 4:46 PM

Subject: Maintenance Fees Paid 8-28-08; Receipt #1773724

>

> WE RECEIVED A PAYMENT FOR 77 MINING CLAIMS ON 8-28-08; RECEIPT
#1773724.

> THERE SEEMS TO BE A MISSING PAGE FROM YOUR DOCUMENT LISTING YOUR
77

> CLAIMS.

> AS IT IS NOW, THERE IS ONLY 60 AMC NUMBERS ACCOUNTED FOR. IT
APPEARS THAT

> WE ARE MISSING LINE #17 THROUGH #33 ACCORDING TO THE SPREADSHEET
YOU

> SUBMITTED. PLEASE SEND ME THE MISSING AMC NUMBERS SO THAT
PROPER CREDIT

> CAN BE GIVEN TO YOUR CLAIMS.

>

>

> PAULINE BROWN

> LEGAL INSTRUMENT EXAMINER

> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR



ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE.,

TEL: 602-417-9360; FAX:
TTY: 602-417-9525
Pauline Brown@blm.gov

V VVV VYV VYV

Untitled?.jpg

BUREAU OF LAgg_MﬂNAGEMENT.

SUITE 800

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

602-417-9490



Message:

77 ROWS RETRIEVED

»

CBS Export Results Report

[ 1Include Resolved Records

Record Status S earch Criteria Responsible Area (Err
_+Error Records (E/M/I) Enter export Date (mm/dd/yyyy) ALL | 3 User (U,X)

i_i Accepted Records (A/W) Serial Number match (optional) i Programmer (P,X)
{_+"On Hold" Records (H) Receipt Nr (optional) 1773724 @1 All (U,P,X)

‘@' All Records (for s/n or receipt nr) Export Nr (exclusive) - -

{_*Exported, No Results From CBS LR2000 User (defaults to login) ALL B

¢_:New (not yet exported) User Guide

Resend?[Export NrJA/D| Serial Nr [Mult{Codel$ Amount Remarkiseceigt_& LR2000 Useri#Msg|Resolve

1] 2057085 |A |AMC361229| 582 [125.00 2009 1773724 [PSBROWN




Message:

60 ROWS RETRIEVED

A

CBS Export Results Report

Record Status 8 earch Criteria Responsible Area (Erre
_iError Records (E/M/I) Enter export Date (mm/dd/yyyy) ALL "+ User (U,X)
i’ Accepted Records (A/W) Serial Number match (optional) i Programmer (P,X)

_+""On Hold" Records (H)

‘@: All Records (for s/n or receipt nr)

._* Exported, No Results From CBS

Receipt Nr (optional) 1773724

Export Nr (exclusive)

LR2000 User (defaults to login) ALL

@ All (U,P,X)

. New (not yet exported) User Guide
Resend?|Export NfA/D| Serial Nr _[MulfCodel§ Amount|RemarksReceipt NJLR2000 Userj#Msg|Resolve
1] 2057085 |[A |AMC361229| 582 [125.00 2009 1773724 |PSBROWN




.

"MagmaChem Exploration" To <Pauline_Brown@blm.gov>
<mcheme@aol.com>

09/12/2008 05:11 PM

Please respond to

"MagmaChem Exploration” Subject Re: Maintenance Fees Paid 8-28-08; Receipt #1773724
<mcheme@aol.com>

cc

bce

Hi Pauline,

I have that missing page, that I received back from you. Please
find it
attached.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks,
Lori

————— Original Message -----

From: <Pauline_ Brown@blm.gov>

To: <mcheme@aol.com>

Sent: Friday, September 12, 2008 4:46 PM

Subject: Maintenance Fees Paid 8-28-08; Receipt #1773724

>

> WE RECEIVED A PAYMENT FOR 77 MINING CLAIMS ON 8-28-08; RECEIPT
#1773724.

> THERE SEEMS TO BE A MISSING PAGE FROM YOUR DOCUMENT LISTING YOUR
77

> CLAIMS.

> AS IT IS NOW, THERE IS ONLY 60 AMC NUMBERS ACCOUNTED FOR. IT
APPEARS THAT

> WE ARE MISSING LINE #17 THROUGH #33 ACCORDING TO THE SPREADSHEET
YOU

> SUBMITTED. PLEASE SEND ME THE MISSING AMC NUMBERS SO THAT
PROPER CREDIT

> CAN BE GIVEN TO YOUR CLAIMS.

\

PAULINE BROWN

LEGAL INSTRUMENT EXAMINER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

TEL: 602-417-9360; FAX: 602-417-9490
TTY: 602-417-9525

Pauline Brown@blm.gov
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United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
222 North Central Avenus
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2203

The enciosed seria} regisier pages identify the serial numbers that kave been assigned to
your mining claim location notices. If any information is incorrect, piease notify this office.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ASSESSMENT YEAR: Begins at 12 noon September 1 through 12 noon the following
September 1. :

If the claim was located before September 1 and near the end of the assessment year, you must
pay the $135 plus an additional $100 maintenance fee to cover the upcoming assessment year. If
you qualify for a small miner’s waiver, you may submit a Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification
(waiver) rather than pay the $100 for the assessment year. (Example: If the location date is
August 28 and you file with BLM September 3, you must pay $135 for the assessment year in
which the claim is located and either pay an additional $100 maintenance fee or file a waiver for

the following year at the same time. If you do not qualify for a waiver, you must pay the
additional $100 maintenance fee.)

MAINTAINING CLAIMS: Either a $100 Maintenance Fee or a Maintenance Fee Waiver
Certification must be filed on or before September 1 each vear. and is filed in advance for the
upcoming year. There is no fee required for the waiver. If you file a waiver, for the first year,
you must file a Notice of Intention to Hold (NOI) on or before the December 30 immediately
following the filing of the waiver and you MUST file an Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work
(POL) by December 30™ of the following year and each year thereafier. Example: On

September 1, 2002, you file a waiver for the 2003 assessment year. By December 30, 2002, you
must file a NOI, AND by December 30, 2003, you MUST file 2 POL. BLM service charge is $5
per claim to file a Notice of Intention to Hold or an Affidavit of Performance of Armual Work.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS: It is important to notify us of any change of address. Please list the
claim name and serial number. There is no fee for a change of address.

AMENDMENTS: Ifa correction is required on the original location notice, an amended notice
should be filed with the BLM and County Recorder. BLM service charge is $5 per claim. Nots:
You cannot amend a mining claim to add additional acreage or locators, or to change the type of
claim (i.e., lode to placer).

sl IR e ; I TEREST. T<ilhars & 1 Falp ey T : - - i ofa—
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In the adjudication of your claim, Troy 97 (AMC361325), a discrepancy was noted
between your narrative description and the included map. The narrative states the SEV4
and SW, section 22, Township 3S, Range 14E. The map shows Troy 97 in the SEY4 of
section 22 and the SW¥4 of section 23. You may want to change the narrative description
so that both are in agreement. When the narrative description needs to be corrected, you
must submit an amendment to the Bureau of Land Management, Arizona State Office.
The fee for an amendment is $5.00. In order to protect your rights, any correction that
you make to your claim should be filed with the county of record also.

If you have any questions, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.



It appears, per the maps and the references included with your claim, that a portion of the
following lode mining claim may be located on lands which the Federal government does
not possess the mineral estate:

AMC # Claim Name
AMC 361207 NCC 46
AMC 361208 NCC 47
AMC 361209 NCC 48
AMC 361210 NCC 49
AMC 361211 NCC 50
AMC 361213 NCC 52
AMC 361227 NCC 66
AMC 361228 NCC 67
AMC 361229 Troy 1
AMC 361231 Troy 3
AMC 361251 Troy 23
AMC 361252 Troy 24
AMC 361279 Troy 51
AMC 361280 Troy 52
AMC 361281 Troy 53
AMC 361283 Troy 55
AMC 361285 Troy 57
AMC 361307 Troy 79
AMC 361308 Troy 80
AMC 361318 Troy 90
AMC 361319 Troy 91
AMC 361321 Troy 93
AMC 361323 Troy 95
AMC 361325 Troy 97
AMC 361328 Troy 100
AMC 361330 Troy 102
AMC 361333 Troy 105
AMC 361334 Troy 106
AMC 361335 Troy 107
AMC 361336 Troy 108
AMC 361337 Troy 109
AMC 361338 Troy 110
AMC 361339 Troy 111
AMC 361340 Troy 112
AMC 361342 Troy 114
AMC Ro1324 Troy Ab

Please be aware that the Federal government conveys no express rights to these private
lands.
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QUITCLAIM DEED
(Exempt under ARS 11-1134.A.6)

FREEPORT-MCMORAN EXPLORATION CORPORATION, a Delaware
corporation (“Grantor,” f/k/a Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation), for good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged by Grantor, does hereby quitclaim, grant, bargain, sell and convey
to  MAGMACHEM EXPLORATION, INC., an Arizona corporation (“Grantee”),
without any representation or warranty, expressed or implied, whatsoever, all of
Grantor’s right, title and interest in and to that certain real property, together with
any and all improvements thereon, described on Schedule “A” attached hereto in
Gila County and Pinal County, Arizona (the “Property”), together with any and all
hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

THE PROPERTY IS HEREBY CONVEYED IN ITS STRICT “AS IS, WHERE IS”
CONDITION, WITH ALL FAULTS, AND WITHOUT REPRESENTATION OR
WARRANTY OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING WITH REGARD TO
CONDITION, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR TITLE.

BUT RESERVING therefrom, unto Grantor, the rights (“Rights”) of Grantor under
that certain letter agreement dated October 2005 between Grantor and Big Bar
Gold Corporation, a British Columbia company.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all of Grantor’s all of Grantor’s right, title, and interest,
other than the Rights, in and to the above-described Property, unto Grantee, its
successors, heirs and assigns forever.

>,
EXECUTED and delivered to Grantee this .7 a day of April, 2009.
FREEPORT-MCMORAN

EXPLORATION CORPORAT
Delaware corporgtion ~_, ~—

Richard A. Leveille, President

No corvectve docvnarvt mwad;‘
D pot proc,e&eck rowey 2™
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STATE OF ARIZONA )

) SS.
COUNTY OF MARICOPA )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this £ 7‘wday of
April, 2009, by Richard A. Leveille, the president of Freeport-McMoRan

Exploration Corporation, a Delaware corporation for and on behalf of the
corporation.

&R OFFICIAL SEAL _
& ‘p DONELL% Té BtRMOXiVN M N W
> & B NOTARY PUBLIC - State zona x
¢ ) MARICOPA COUNTY Notary Public

albe”" My Comm. Expirag Feb. 19, 2012
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Schedule “A”
Unpatented Mining Claims

Claim Name AMC Serial No. Gila County Pinal County

Book/ Page Book/ Page

TROY 1thrul14 361229 thru 2004-007627 thru

361242 2004-007640
TROY 15 361243 2004-007641 2004-035176
TROY 16 361244 2004-007642
TROY 17 361245 2004-007643 2004-035177
TROY 18 361246 2004-007644
TROY 19 361247 2004-007645 2004-035178
TROY 20 361248 2004-007646
TROY 21 361249 2004-007647 2004-035179
TROY 22 361250 2004-007648

TROY 23 thru 24

361251 thru

2004-007649 thru

2004-035180 thru

361252 2004-007650 2004-035181
TROY 25 361253 2004-035182
TROY 26 361254 2004-007651 2004-035183
TROY 27 361255 2004-035184
TROY 28 361256 2004-007652 2004-035185
TROY 29 361257 2004-035186

Q
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Claim Name

TROY 30
TROY 31
TROY 32
TROY 33

TROY 34

TROY 35 thru 152

AMC Serial No.

361258
361259
361260
361261
361262
361263 thru
361380

Gila Couniy
Book/ Page

2004-007653

2004-007654

-

2004-007655

Pinal County
Book/ Page
2004-035187
2004-035188
2004-035189
2004-035190
2004-035191

2004-035192 thru

2004-035309
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United States Department of the Interior _
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1988863
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2053051
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2009

CUSTOMER:|MAGMACHEM EXPLORATION INC
PO BOX 950
SONOITA,AZ 85637-0950 US

LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
1 1.00 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT ~w/a- [10780.00
"7 ||ICLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2010 '

CASES: AMC361229/$10780.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED IRF -wa- || 770.00
CASES: AMC361229/$770.00

2 |/ 1.00

TOTAL: $11,550.00|

PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1 AMOUNT:|[10780.00 |[POSTMARKED:|[08/25/2009 |
| TYPE:||[CHECK | RECEIVED:|08/27/2009 |
| CHECK NO:[2361 ]
NAME:|[MAGMACHEM EXPLORATION INC
PO BOX 950

SONOITA AZ 85637-0950 US
2| AMOUNT:/770.00 |[POSTMARKED:]08/25/2009 |
| TYPE:||[CHECK |l RECEIVED:08/27/2009 ]
l |

CHECK NO:|[2362

NAME:|MAGMACHEM EXPLORATION INC
PO BOX 950
SONOITA AZ 85637-0950 US

| REMARKS T - ’ [

I |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.




OFFICIAL COE= :/Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ //—mmor

FEB 0'5 2010

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9330) AT
AMC361192

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7008 2810 0000 6280 6095

NOTICE
MagmaChem Exploration, Inc. : This Decision Affects Those Claims
P.O. Box 950 : Shown in the Block Below.
Sonoita, Arizona 85637 :

AMC361229 thru AMC361380
TROY 1-152

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A Quit Claim Deed (QCD) to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was
received by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of
ownership cannot be processed for the following reason:

According to BLM records, these claims are in the name of Phelps Dodge Exploration
Corporation and not the grantor on the QCD, Freeport-McMoran Exploration Corporation. The
corporation name has changed and we are in possesion of the official name change documents,
however, in addition to these documets, the $10 per claim processing fee must be paid.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected QCD, required documents, or additional fees, within 30
days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received with the 30-day
timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable
processing fees submitted.

If additional information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Ruben A. Sanchez

AThrower:Im:020310 Acting Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

No. covvective doctomurt
received. QCD ret frow&p}-
VY\OY\% QQfN-J ‘ H”)’lO AT
Moruy ontyr pav}rJ & 97 J—rm*{-v@. 1S3 claens [igted o Y-ransfir,



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

«

Addressee

w (pong A

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signajure

|
|
|

/cgved%nnted Z al lE)))\IZ)&%/:W

1. Article Addressed to:

MagmaChem Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 950

Sonoita, Arizona 85637
AZ933 AT AMC361192

D. Is. dellvery address Aifferent from'ftemn 12 D Ye:
If YES, enter delivery address below: o

3. Service Type

[ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail [ C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

70068 2610 0000 k280 kO[5

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Bostage & Fees Paid

SPS
Permit No. G-10

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

|
|
!
)
i
|
|
|
|

YNGZIgy v
NGZ1gy “xINg OH4 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
L] 4 ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
S d 1183 gy ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE
SUITE 800

;33};};0 3IVIS ; PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2203
03A13535" W

”a;!;'Js;enniHanih;izin;zhaiszi;ﬁzism;asﬁzaaeﬁzsi



OFFICIAL COP= /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /A_| T

SEP 2 1 2009

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9330) AB
AMC361192

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7008 2810 0000 6281 3901

NOTICE
Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation : This Decision Affects Those Claims
One North Central Avenue : Shown in the Block Below.
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 :

AMC361229 thru AMC361257 380
TROY 1 -3¢ |S>-

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A Quit Claim Deed (QCD) to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was
received by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of
ownership cannot be processed for the following reason:

The grantor, Freeport-McMoran Exploration Corporation, is not the claim owner. The claim
owner, according to BLM records is, Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation. If the corporation
name has changed, official name change documents need to be filed, in addition to $10 per claim’
processing fee.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected QCD, required documents, or additional fees, within 30
days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received with the 30-day
timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable
processing fees submitted.



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION »

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

H Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

ot
£

ﬁrwedqﬁy (Pri ﬁ Date pf Delivery
Ayg i¢ Pl,{’/ﬂ /D

1. Article Addressed to:

Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation
One North Central Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

AZ933 AB AMC361192

N
>

IT\

)
w

D. Is delivery Addred§. different from item 17 /C| Ye

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
3. Service Type
[ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

102595-02-M-1540



UNITED STATES Pogtal’ SERbiGE! 1 11 1 IVI @"‘!Il RN ‘First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
Permit No. G-10

(8]
L) - —
9 Sendé’F Please prlgyour name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
o ~
Ly O =
Li== ™M T  BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Se & > ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
o' i -=  ONENORTH CENTRAL AVENUE
< O & SUITES800
T 3 & PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2203
a

n:l"li i ”)H iiul‘!‘} ’)‘, ’n;nh}hu“hu“uh” i



If additional information is required, please contact Amy Bunda at 602-417-9334. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Patrick Madigan
Acting Group Administrator
Renewable and Mineral Resources

ABunda:Im:092109



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/5/2019

RO A A

Box Number= AZ15119
| 00 000 OO0 0 0

Claim Begin-End: AMC361192-AMC361380

4 Annual Filings

AWM 2151100 avcssoass-amossiren



Pﬂ‘v\gj e\\92—

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
Claimant Name: _/Magma Chﬂm' Exp lration 3
Address: %0 &0& aAso i .
City: ) state: AZ_ zip:_35©37 Date A
Telephone: 20,455 - 4069 ’ Stamp . 3
E-mail address: _(Yi4 ¢-@ 9 7 B
Signature: . 4 ([T o
) W= lf wJ

L Check heré if this is ﬁéhange of address. —

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER

NO. | NUMBER BENAETE RN DATA (If available) i ol s

1

2

3 w(,:/ o

(%4 r

4 2 197 (i

S g’UL// L/O(‘}\‘,T;ha”"} was  )s2 ('/tmbﬂ

6 7s den f.pecl\/

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

www.az.bim.gov

No. of Claims: /.

x $125 4/ [%g S, [ >
Check No: N mit. ) Q

Receipt No.: / 2 2& ZZ.Lf/ -0

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

This form is avaifable from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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“

Name

Seriai Number

Recording
District

Township

Location
Date

TROY- 1

AMC 361229

Gila, AZ

SWY Sec. 24, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

"2/25/2004

TROY-2

AMC 361230

Gila, AZ

SWYi Sec. 24, T3SR14E, SEY
Sec. 24, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/25/2004

TROY-3

AMC 361231

Gila, AZ

SWVa Sec. 24, T3SRI14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/25/2004

TROY- 4

AMC 361232

Gila, AZ

SWY4 Sec. 24, T3SR14E, SEY
Sec. 24, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/25/2004

TROY-5

AMC 361233

Gila, AZ

SW Sec. 24, T3SR14E, NWV4
Sec. 25, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/25/2004

TROY-6

AMC 361234

Gila, AZ

SW¥4 Sec. 24, T3SR14E, SEY
Sec. 24, T3SR14E, NWY Sec. 25,
T3SRI14E, NEY Sec. 25,
T3SRI14E, Gila and Salt River
Meridian

2/25/2004

TROY- 7

AMC 361235

Gila, AZ

NW7Y Sec. 25, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/25/2004

TROY- 8

AMC 361236

Gila, AZ

NWY Sec. 25, T3SR14E, NEY
Sec. 25, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/25/2004

TROY- 9

AMC 361237

Gila, AZ

NW% Sec. 25, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/25/2004

10.

TROY- 10

AMC 361238

Gila, AZ

NWY Sec. 25, T3SR14E, NEY4
Sec. 25, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/25/2004

11.

TROY- 11

AMC 361239

Gila, AZ

NWYVi Sec. 25, T3SRI14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/25/2004

12.

TROY- 12

AMC 361240

Gila, AZ

NWYi Sec. 25, T3SR14E, NEY,
Sec. 25, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/25/2004

13,

TROY- 13

AMC 361241

Gila, AZ

NWYi Sec. 25, T3SRI14E, SWY,
Sec. 25, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/25/2004

14.

TROY- 14

AMC 361242

Gila, AZ

NWVi Sec. 25, T3SR14E, NEY
Sec. 25, T3SR14E, SWY Sec. 235,
T3SR14E, SEY4 Sec. 25,
T3SR14E, Gila and Salt River
Meridian

2/25/2004

15.

TROY- 15

AMC 361243

Gila, AZ
Pinal, AZ

SWY Sec. 25, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

> 2/25/2004

16.

TROY- 23

AMC 361251

Gila, AZ
Pinal, AZ

SWVa Sec. 23, T3SR14E, SEV4

Sec. 23, T3SR14E, NWY Sec. 26, |-

T3SR14E, NEY Sec. 26,
T3SR14E, Gila and Salt River
Meridian

2/22/2004




# Name Serial Number | Recording | Township Location
District Date
* 17. . | TROY-24 AMC 361252 Gila, AZ SEY Sec. 23, T3SR14E, NEY 212512004
Pinal, AZ | Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian
18. TROY-25 AMC 361253 Pinal, AZ | NWY% Sec. 26, T3SRI4E, NE% 2/22/2004
Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian
19. TROY- 26 AMC 361254 Gila, AZ NE¥ Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila 212212004
Pinal, AZ | and Salt River Meridian
20. TROY-27 AMC 361255 Pinal, AZ | NW¥ Sec. 26, T3SR14E, NE% 2/22/2004
Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian
21. TROY-28 AMC 361256 Gila, AZ NEY: Sec. 26, T3SRI14E, Gila 27222004
Pinal, AZ | and Salt River Meridian
22. TROY-29 AMC 361257 Pinal, AZ NWVs Sec. 26, T3SRI4E, NEY 2/22/2004
Sec. 26, T38R14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian
23. TROY- 30 AMC 361258 Gila, AZ NEY Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila 2/22/2004
Pinal, AZ | and Salt River Meridian
24. TROY- 31 AMC 361259 Pinal, AZ SWVi Sec. 26, T3SRI4E, SEY 2/22/2004
Sec. 26, T3SR14E, NW¥ Sec. 26,
T3SRI4E, NEY Sec. 26,
T3SR14E, Gila and Salt River
Meridian
25. TROY-32 AMC 361260 Gila, AZ NEY Sec. 32, T3SRI14E, SEY 2/22/2004
Pinal, AZ | Sec. 32, T38R14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian
26. TROY-33 AMC 361261 Pinal, AZ SW¥ Sec. 26, T3SR14E, SEY% 2/22/2004
Sec. 26, T3SR1I4E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian
27. TROY- 34 AMC 361262 Gila, AZ SEY: Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila and 2/22/2004
Pinal, AZ | Salt River Meridian
28. TROY- 51 AMC 361279 Pinal, AZ SEVa Sec. 22, T3SRI4E, SWi% 2/20/2004
Sec. 23, T3SR14E, NEY Sec. 27,
T3SR14E, NW¥ Sec. 26,
T3SR14E, Gila and Salt River
Meridian
29. TROY- 52 AMC 361280 Pinal, AZ SWY Sec. 23, T3SR14E, NW 2/20/2004
Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian
30. TROY- 53 AMC 361281 Pinal, AZ | NW¥ Sec. 26, T3SR14E, NEY% 2/20/2004
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian
31. TROY- 54 AMC 361282 Pinal, AZ | NW Sec. 26, T3SRI4E, lea o 2/20/2004
and Salt River Meridian *~’
32. TROY- 35 AMC 361283 Pinal, AZ NWY Sec. 26, T3SR14E, NE% i 2/20/7004
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gilaand Salt N
River Meridian = ot
33. [ TROY-56 AMC 361284 | Pinal, AZ | NW¥ Sec. 26, T3SRI4E, G;:ta > 2/20/2004
and Salt River Meridian e
s L iy




Amese/ /77

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
Claimant Name: Qa 2 AT 0N .H =
Address: 30 $dx 9450 i 0z
cty: Sonoio.  state: A2 zipr 356371 Date SR
Telephone: _ & 7-0/77'—\ S'S - L*‘Oqg i Stamp - ~
E-mail address: u ® 2. ) RS
Signature; S o
8 Checkhe 2
=
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER CLAIMISITENAME | paTA (if available) TWP | RNG
1
2
e :
3 Va0’
oY ,
4 i 11 ¢ Jpskms
5 SLO’ / /Cn‘TLhaUh was  js cldimg
6 s dr’u Pﬁecl
7
8
g
10 ;

List additional cfaims on Form MCF114.

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

www.az. bim.gov

No. of Claims: — | /;l___x
Check No: 2 Z ‘é | Init.
Receipt No.:
For BLM Use Only

1

sy

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineraf Resources and may be reproduced.
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Name

Ser— umber

Recording
District

Township

Location
Date

TROY- 1

AMC 361229

Gila, AZ

SWY Sec. 24, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/25/2004

TROY-2

AMC 361230

Gila, AZ

SW¥ Sec. 24, T3SRI14E, SEY
Sec. 24, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/25/2004

TROY-3

AMC 361231

Gila, AZ

SWYi Sec. 24, T3SRI14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/25/2004

TROY- 4

AMC 361232

Gila, AZ

SW¥i Sec. 24, T3SR14E, SEY
Sec. 24, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/25/2004

TROY-5

AMC 361233

Gila, AZ

SW¥ Sec. 24, T3SR14E, NWY,
Sec. 25, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/25/2004

TROY- 6

AMC 361234

Gila, AZ

SW% Sec. 24, T3SR14E, SEY

Sec. 24, T3SR14E, NWY Sec. 25,

T3SRI14E, NE% Sec. 25,
T3SRI14E, Gila and Salt River
Meridian

2/25/2004

TROY-7

AMC 361235

Gila, AZ

NW% Sec. 25, T3SRI14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/25/2004

TROY- 8

AMC 361236

Gila, AZ

NWY Sec. 25, T3SR14E, NEY:
Sec. 25, T3SRI14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/25/2004

TROY-9

AMC 361237

Gila, AZ

NW/Yi Sec. 25, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/25/2004

10.

TROY- 10

AMC 361238

Gila, AZ

NW: Sec. 25, T3SR14E, NEY
Sec. 25, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/25/2004

11.

TROY- 11

AMC 361239

Gila, AZ

NW¥% Sec. 25, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/25/2004

12

TROY- 12

AMC 361240

Gila, AZ

NWY: Sec. 25, T3SR14E, NEY
Sec. 25, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/25/2004

13.

TROY- 13

AMC 361241

Gila, AZ

NW Sec. 25, T3SR14E, SWY
Sec. 25, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/25/2004

14.

TROY- 14

AMC 361242

Gila, AZ

NWY% Sec. 25, T3SR14E, NEY%
Sec. 25, T3SR14E, SWY Sec. 25,
T3SR14E, SEY Sec. 25,
T3SRI14E, Gila and Salt River
Meridian

2/25/2004

15.

TROY- 15

AMC 361243

T —

Gila, AZ
Pinal, AZ

SWY Sec. 25, T3SR14E, Glla
and Salt River Meridian "

2/25)2004

)

16.

TROY- 23

AMC 361251

Gila, AZ
Pinal, AZ

SWY4 Sec. 23, T3SR14E, SE%
Sec. 23, T3SR14E, NWY; Sec. 26
T3SR14E, NEY Sec. 26, 4
T3SR14E, Gila and Salt River ~
Meridian 5

- 2/22/2004

(4)

(]
S

a0 4 Vv




# Name 1 Serizl —mber Recording | Township Location
District Date
17. TROY- 24 AMC 361252 Gila, AZ SEY Sec. 23, T3SR14E, NE% 2/25/2004
Pinal, AZ | Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian
18. TROY-25 AMC 361253 Pinal, AZ | NW¥% Sec. 26, T3SR14E, NEY 2/22/2004
Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian
19. TROY- 26 AMC 361254 Gila, AZ NEY Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila 2/22/2004
Pinal, AZ | and Salt River Meridian
20. TROY- 27 AMC 361255 Pinal, AZ | NWY Sec. 26, T3SR14E, NEY 2/22/2004
Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian
21. TROY- 28 AMC 361256 Gila, AZ NEY Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila 2/22/2004
Pinal, AZ | and Salt River Meridian
22. TROY-29 AMC 361257 Pinal, AZ | NW¥% Sec. 26, T3SR14E, NEY 2/22/2004
Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian
23. TROY- 30 AMC 361258 Gila, AZ NEY Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila 2/22/2004
Pinal, AZ | and Salt River Meridian o
24. TROY- 31 AMC 361259 Pinal, AZ | SWY% Sec. 26, T3SRI14E, SE% = ?2{22/2004
Sec. 26, T3SR14E, NWY4 Se:c ZZZ I
T3SR14E, NEY Sec. 26, &
T3SRI14E, Gila and Salt Rwer ~
Meridian ~! | =~
25. TROY- 32 AMC 361260 Gila, AZ NEY Sec. 32, T3SRI14E, SE% 2/22/2004
Pinal, AZ | Sec. 32, T3SRI4E, Gila and Salto [
River Meridian = o =
26. TROY- 33 AMC 361261 Pinal, AZ | SW¥% Sec. 26, T3SR14E, SE% © | 12/22/2004
Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian
27. TROY- 34 AMC 361262 Gila, AZ SEY4 Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila and 2/22/2004
g B Pinal, AZ | Salt River Meridian
28. TROY- 51 AMC 361279 | Pinal, AZ | SEY% Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SWY4 2/20/2004
Sec. 23, T3SR14E, NEY Sec. 27,
T3SR14E, NWY Sec. 26,
T3SRI14E, Gila and Salt River
Meridian
29. TROY- 52 AMC 361280 Pinal, AZ SW¥% Sec. 23, T3SR14E, NWY; 2/20/2004
Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian
30. TROY- 53 AMC 361281 Pinal, AZ | NWY% Sec. 26, T3SR14E, NEY 2/20/2004
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian
31. TROY- 54 AMC 361282 Pinal, AZ | NWY% Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila 2/20/2004
and Salt River Meridian
32. TROY- 55 AMC 361283 Pinal, AZ NWYVi Sec. 26, T3SR14E, NEY 2/20/2004
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian
33. TROY- 56 AMC 361284 Pinal, AZ | NW¥% Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila 2/20/2004

and Salt River Meridian




Name

Ser— umber

Recording
District

Township 5

Location
Date

34.

TROY- 57

AMC 361285

Pinal, AZ

NWY Sec. 26, T3SR14E, NEY
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/20/2004

35,

TROY- 58

AMC 361286

Pinal, AZ

NW¥% Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/20/2004

36.

TROY- 59

AMC 361287

Pinal, AZ

NWY Sec. 26, T3SR14E, SWY%
Sec. 26, T3SR14E, NEY Sec. 27,
T3SR14E, SEY Sec. 27,
T3SR14E, Gila and Salt River
Meridian

2/20/2004

3.

TROY- 60

AMC 361288

Pinal, AZ

NWY Sec. 26, T3SR14E, SWY%
Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/20/2004

38.

TROY- 61

AMC 361289

Pinal, AZ

SW¥ Sec. 26, T3SR14E, SEY4
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/20/2004

39.

TROY- 62

AMC 361290

Pinal, AZ

SW% Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/20/2004

40.

TROY- 63

AMC 361291

Pinal, AZ

SW¥ Sec. 26, T3SRI14E, SE/4
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/20/2004

o

41.

TROY- 64

AMC 361292 |

Pinal, AZ

SWY Sec. 26, T3SRI4E, Glla
and Salt River Meridian

Z-90 b0

~

2/20/2004

42.

TROY- 79

AMC 361307

Pinal, AZ

NEY Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gﬂa
and Salt River Meridian

X

2 1?2004

43.

TROY- 80

AMC 361308

Pinal, AZ

NEY% Sec. 27, T3SRI4E, SE%
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

OOV

2/2 1/2004

iT|

TROY- 81

AMC 361309

Pinal, AZ

SEY Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and
Salt River Meridian

2/21/2004

45.

TROY- 82

AMC 361310

Pinal, AZ

SE% Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and
Salt River Meridian

2/21/2004

46.

TROY- 83

AMC 361311

Pinal, AZ

SEY Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and
Salt River Meridian

2/21/2004

47.

TROY- 90

AMC 361318

Pinal, AZ

NEY Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SEY%
Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/24/2004

48.

TROY- 91

AMC 361319

Pinal, AZ

NEY Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SEY%
Sec. 22, T3SR14E, NW¥ Sec. 23,
T3SR14E, SWY% Sec. 23,
T3SR14E, Gila and Salt River
Meridian

2/24/2004

49.

TROY- 92

AMC 361320

Pinal, AZ

SEY Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila and
Salt River Meridian

2/24/2004

50.

TROY- 93

AMC 361321

Pinal, AZ

SEY Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SWY4
Sec. 23, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/24/2004

sl

TROY- 94

AMC 361322

Pinal, AZ

SE% Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila and

Salt River Meridian

2/23/2004




Name

1 Seridl

nber

Recording
District

Township

Location
Date

52..

TROY- 95

AMC 361323

Pinal, AZ

SEY Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SWY%
Sec. 23, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/23/2004

53.

TROY- 96

AMC 361324

Pinal, AZ

SEY4 Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SWY%
Sec. 23, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/24/2004

54.

TROY- 97

AMC 361325

Pinal, AZ

SEY Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SWY%
Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/24/2004

33,

TROY- 98

AMC 361326

Pinal, AZ

SEY Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila and
Salt River Meridian

2/24/2004

56.

TROY- 99

AMC 361327

Pinal, AZ

NWY Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SWY%
Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/24/2004

ST A

TROY- 100

AMC 361328

Pinal, AZ

NWY% Sec. 22, T3SR14E, NEY4
Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SW¥% Sec. 22,
T3SR14E, SEY Sec. 22,
T3SR14E, Gila and Salt River
Meridian

2/24/2004

58.

TROY- 101

AMC 361329

Pinal, AZ

SWY Sec. 22, T3SR14E, - Gila
and Salt River Meridian = <3

m
£2/24/2004

59.

TROY- 102

AMC 361330

Pinal, AZ

SW¥ Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SE% =
Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila and Salf )
River Meridian . g}

v'é/24/2004

60.

TROY- 103

AMC 361331

Pinal, AZ

SW Sec. 22, T3SRI4E, Gila ,
and Salt River Meridian -

2/24/2004

61.

TROY- 104

AMC 361332

Pinal, AZ

SW¥ Sec. 22, T3SRI4E, SEVi |
Sec. 22, T3SRI4E, Gila andSalt 5]
River Meridian

2/24/2004

al

62.

TROY- 105

AMC 361333

Pinal, AZ

SW% Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/24/2004

63.

TROY- 106

AMC 361334

Pinal, AZ

SW% Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/24/2004

64.

TROY- 107

AMC 361335

Pinal, AZ

SW Sec. 22, T3SR14E, NWY
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/24/2004

65.

TROY- 108

AMC 361336

Pinal, AZ

NWY; Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/24/2004

66.

TROY- 109

AMC 361337

Pinal, AZ

NW¥% Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/24/2004

67.

TROY- 110

AMC 361338

Pinal, AZ

NWY Sec. 27, T3SR14E, NEY:
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/24/2004

68.

TROY- 111

AMC 361339

Pinal, AZ

NW' Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/24/2004

69.

TROY- 112

AMC 361340

Pinal, AZ

NWY% Sec. 27, T3SR14E, NEY4
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt

River Meridian

2/24/2004




Name Seri== umber | Recording | Township b . Location
District Date

70. TROY-113 | AMC 361341 Pinal, AZ | NWV Sec. 27, T3SRI4E, SWY% 2/24/20604
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt :
River Meridian

71. TROY- 114 | AMC 361342 Pinal, AZ | NWY¥ Sec. 27, T3SR14E, NE% 2/24/2004
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, SWY Sec. 27,
T3SR14E, SEY Sec. 27,
T3SRI14E, Gila and Salt River
Meridian

72. TROY-115 | AMC 361343 Pinal, AZ SW¥% Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila 2/24/2004
and Salt River Meridian

73. TROY-116 | AMC 361344 Pinal, AZ SWYa Sec. 27, T3SR14E, SEY4 2/24/2004
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

74. TROY-117 | AMC 361345 Pinal, AZ | SW¥ Sec. 27, T3SRI14E, Gila 2/24/2004
and Salt River Meridian

75. TROY-118 | AMC 361346 Pinal, AZ | SW¥ Sec. 27, T3SR14E, SEY% 2/24/2004
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

76. TROY-119 | AMC 361347 Pinal, AZ SW' Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila 2/27/2004
and Salt River Meridian

77. TROY- 120 Pinal, AZ SW¥% Sec. 27, T3SR14E, SEY 2/27/2004

I

AMC 361348

Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

la

e

L RS




- .

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

1988863

Transaction #: 2053051
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2009

CUSTOMER:|MAGMACHEM EXPLORATION INC

PO BOX 950
SONOITA,AZ 85637-0950 US

LINE

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

TOTAL

1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC361229/$10780.00

MAINT
2010

N

10780.00

1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC361229/$770.00

TRF

-n/a-

770.00

TOTAL:

$11,550.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT:|10780.00

[POSTMARKED:|[08/25/2009

TYPE:||CHECK

| RECEIVED:]08/27/2009

|

CHECK NO:|[2361

NAME:(MAGMACHEM EXPLORATION INC
PO BOX 950
SONOITA AZ 85637-0950 US

AMOUNT:||770.00

|IPOSTMARKED:|[08/25/2009

TYPE:||CHECK

| RECEIVED:]08/27/2009

CHECK NO:[2362

NAME:[MAGMACHEM EXPLORATION INC
PO BOX 950
SONOITA AZ 85637-0950 US

[

REMARKS

L

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.




AMe 2604(7
24174

August 6, 2009

After recording, return to:
Freeport-McMoRan Corporation
Attn: D. Stillwell

1 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Bureau of Land Management
Department of the Interior

One N. Central Avenue 2009
Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

Re:  Payment of Annual Claim Maintenance Fee

Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Freeport-McMoRan Exploration Corporation, formerly
known as Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation, whose address for purpose of this filing is
Land and Water Department, One North Central Ave., Phoenix, Arizona 85004, intends to hold
the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A attached hereto for the assessment
year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2010 by payment of the annual maintenance fee
of $140 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is made herewith for such assessment year
for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM serial number with the book and page or
index number of recording of the location notice in the official records of Gila County, Arizona,
of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein,

g

B ==Y 5 = -
Donald A. Stillwell for = a3 ;’ E-,j
Freeport-McMoRan Exploration Corporglon s e, ,‘j
State of Arizona ) = <
) ss. N2 ) g
: 2 & ..h
County of Maricopa ) ;): o
R -
: The foreggi;}g instryment was acknowledged before me on AMM M;Sf e , 2009, by
_D(/ﬂ&m /‘\ onllued , on behalf of Freeport-McMoRan Exploration Corporation.
(Seal) \ ‘ _
A r{” L f}k/*mu ¢ }'b ,\]LLJM\
Notary Public W // o)
issi ires: & |20 GERE
b SlaTon My commission expires: /12 | / |

) Maricops County
: Pwpires 11/18/2011



County: Glla
State: AZ
BLM Serlal# Clalm Name
_AMC 360917 | . NCG 1
“AMC 360918 NCC 2
. AMC 360919 NCC 3
_AMC 360920 NCC 4
AMC 360921 - NCC 5
AMC 360922 NCC 6
AMC 360923 NGC 7
AMC 360924 NCC 8
AMC 360925 NCC 9
AMC 360926 NCC 10
AMC 360927 NCC 11
AMC 360928 NCC 12
AMC 360929 NCC 13
AMC 360930 NCC 14
_ANIC 360931 NCC 15
AMC 360932 NCC 16
AMC 360933 NCC 17
AMC 360934 NCC 18
AMC 360935 NCC 19
AMC 360936 NCC 20
AMC 360937 NCC 21-
AMC 360038 NCC 22
AMC 360939~ NCC 23
AMC 360940 NCC 24
AMC 360941 NCC 25
AMC 360942 NCC 26
AMC 360943 NCC 27
AMC 360944 NCC 28
AMC 360945 NCC 29
AMC 360946 NCC 30
AMC 360947 DS 1
AMC 360948 DS 2
AMC 360949 DS 3
AMC 360950 . DS 4
AMC 360951 DS 5
AMC 360952 DS 6
HAC 360953 DS 7
MAC 360954 - DS 8

Date: 5/19/2009

Dl

Original Recording

Exhibit A

Amended Recording

arding# Page#  Location

2004-006691
2004-006692

' 2004-006693

2004-006694
2004-006695
2004-006696
2004-006697
2004-006698
2004-006699
2004-006700
2004-006701
2004-006702
2004-006703
2004-006704
2004-008705
2004-006706
2004-006707
2004-006708
2004-006709
2004-006710
2004-006711
2004-006712
2004-006713
2004-006714
2004-006715
2004-006716
2004-006717
2004-006718
2004-006719
2004-008720
2004-006651
2004-006652
2004-006653
2004-006654
2004-006655
2004-006656
2004-006657

2004 BL 1YY ‘X INZOH<
010V 9- 9 b0l

BRI EEQEINARIANE

Q3AI3034

SEC13-T0O4S-R15E
SEC13-T04S-R15E
SEC13-T04S-R15E
SEC13-T0O4S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-TO4S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T0O4S-R15E
SEC24-TO4S-R15E
SEC24-T043-R15E
SEC24-T0O4S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC13-TO4S-R15E
SEC13-T0O4S-R15E
SEC13-TO4S-R15E
SEC13-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T0O4S-R15E
SEC24-TO4S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-TO4S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T0O4S-R15E
SEC24-T045-R15E
SEC24-T0O4S-R15E
SEC31-TO4S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-TO4S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E

Page




Exhibit A

County: Gilia
State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording
BLM Serial ¥ Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location
/tMC 360955 DS 9 2004-006659 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 360956 DS 10 2004-006660 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 360957 DS 11 2004-006661 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 360958 DS 12 2004-006662 SEC31-T04S-R16E
/\MC 360959 DS 13 2004-006663 SEC31-T04S-R16E
/AMC 360960 . DS 14 2004-006664 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 360961 DS 15 2004-006665 SEC31-T045-R16E
/\MC 360962 DS 16 2004-006666 SEC31-TO4S-R16E
MC 360963 DS 17 2004-006667 SEC31-T04S-R16E
JAMC 360964 DS 18 2004-006668 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 360965 DS 19 2004-006669 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 360966 DS 20 2004-006670 SEC31-TO4S-R16E
AMC 360967 DS 21 2004-006671 SEC31-TO4S-R16E
‘AMC 360968 DS 22 2004-006672 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 360969 DS 23 2004-006673 SEC25-T0O4S-R15E
AMC 360970: DS 24 2004-006674 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360971 DS 25 2004-006675 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360972 DS 26 2004-006676 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360973 Ds 27 2004-006677 SEC25-TO4S-R15E
AMC 360974 DS 28 2004-006678 SEC25-T04S-R15E
}MC 360975 DS 29 2004-006679 SEC25-T04S-R156
AMC 360976 DS 30 2004-006680 SEC25-T0O4S-R15E
AMC 360977 DS 31 2004-006681 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360978 DS 32 2004-006682 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360979, DS 33 2004-006683 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360980 . DS 34 2004-006684 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360981 DS 35 2004-006685 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360982 DS 36 2004-006686 SEC26-T04S-R15E
AMC 360983 DS 37 2004-006687 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360984 DS 38 2004-006688 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360985 DS 39 2004-006689 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360986 DS 40 2004-006690 SEC25-T04S-R15E
T RME 381192 1L NCC 31 2004-007590 SEC14-T04S-R15E
_A!UC 361193 _ NCC 32 2004-007591 SEC14-TO4S-R15E
iMC 361194 NCC 33 2004-007592 SEC14-T04S-R15E
AMC 361195. NCC 34 2004-007593 SEC14-T04S-R15E
AMC 361198 NCC 35 2004-007594 NI SEC14-T04S-R15E
MC 361197 NCC 36 2004-007595¢ NO Z 1Y LAY E L SEC14-T04S-R15E
Date: /1972009 010V - 90y bl Page 2

[N
T Vi Lo

Bt (5/ R Y R



County: Glia
State: AZ

BLM Serial #
/(MC 361198.

_AMC 361199 .
AMC 361200 .
AMC 361201
AMC 361202
AMC 361203
AMC 361204
LAMC 361205
AMC 361206
AMC 361207
AMC 361208,
AMC 361209+
HMC 361210
AMC 361211,
AMC 361212,
AMC 361213
AMC 361214,
AMC 361215,
AMC 361216
AMC 361217
AMC 361218
AMC 361219
AMC 381220'
AMC 361221.
AMC 361222
AMC 361223
AMC 361224
AMC 361225
AMC 361226
ARC 361227,
ARMC 361228 .
No. Of Claims

gl

Date: 5/19/2009

NCC 37
NCC 38
NCC 39
NCC 40
NCC 41
NCC 42
NCC 43
NCC 44
NCC 45
NCC 46
NCC 47
NCC 48
NCC 49
NCC 50
NCC 51
NCC 52
NCC 53
NCC 54
NCC 55
NCC 56
NCC 57
NCC 58
NCC 59
NCC 60
NCC 61
NCC 62
NCC 63
NCC 64
NCC 65
NCC 66
NCC 67

50

Exhibit A

Original Recording

Amended Racording

Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location

2004-007596 SEC14-T04S-R15E
2004-007597 SEC14-TO4S-R15E
2004-007598 SEC14-T048-R15E
2004-007599 SEC14-T04S-R15E
2004-007600 SEC14-T04S-R15E
2004-007601 SEC14-T04S-R15E
2004-007602 SEC14-T04S-R15E
2004-007603 SEC14-T0O4S-R15E
2004-007604 SEC14-T04S-R15E
2004-007605 SEC13-TO4S-R15E
2004-007606 SEC13-T04S-R15E
2004-007607 SEC13-T04S-R15E
2004-007608 SEC13-TO4S-R15E
2004-007609 SEC13-T04S-R15E
2004-007610 SEC13-T04S-R15E
2004-007611 SEC13-T04S-R15E
2004-007612 SEC13-TO4S-R15E
2004-007613 SEC13-T04S-R15E
2004-007614 SEC13-T04S-R15E
2004-007615 SEC13-T04S-R15E
2004-007616 SEC13-T04S-R15E
2004-007617 SEC13-T04S-R15E
2004-007618 SEC13-T04S-R15E
2004-007619 SEC13-T04S-R15E
2004-007620 SEC13-T04S-R15E
2004-007621 SEC13-TO4S-R15E
2004-007622 SEC13-T04S-R15E
2004-007623 SEC13-T04S-R15E
2004-007624 SEC13-T04S-R15E
2004-007625 SEC13-T04S-R15E
2004-007626 SEC13-TO4S-R15E

WL
JNOZIBY XIHEDTE
W00l

Page



»

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1971884

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2035765
Date of Transaction: 08/06/200_9

CUSTOMER:|[PHELPS DODGE EXPLORATI(SN CORP
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE 17TH FLO

Receipt

PHOENIX,AZ 85004 US
LINE , ~ ] UNIT
| QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS| oo on [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
1 Il1.00INEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT ~wa- |l14980.00
7 |[CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (107) :
CASES: AMC360917/$14980.00
TOTAL:| $14,980.00
| PAYMENT INFORMATION .
1 AMOUNT:{[14980.00 [POSTMARKED:][N/A
TYPE:||CHECK || RECEIVED:[08/06/2009
CHECK NO:|[657401 ]
NAME:(|PHELPS DODGE EXPLORATION CORP
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE 17TH FLO
PHOENIX AZ 85004 US |
— — e %.
REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



] »

Name

Serial Number

Recording
District

Township

Location
Date

70,

TROY- 113

AMC 361341

Pinal, AZ

NWY% Sec. 27, T3SRI4E, SWY,
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/24/2004

71.

TROY- 114

AMC 361342

Pinal, AZ

NW%a Sec. 27, T3SR14E, NEY,
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, SWY Sec. 27,
T3SR14E, SEY Sec. 27,
T3SR14E, Gila and Salt River
Meridian

2/24/2004

72.

TROY- 115

AMC 361343

Pinal, AZ

SW¥i Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/24/2004

73.

TROY- 116

AMC 361344

Pinal, AZ

SW¥% Sec. 27, T3SRI4E, SEY%
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/24/2004

74.

TROY- 117

AMC 361345

Pinal, AZ

SWY, Sec. 27, T3SRI14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/24/2004

75.

TROY- 118

AMC 361346

Pinal, AZ

SW¥ Sec. 27, T3SR14E, SEY
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/24/2004

76.

TROY- 119

AMC 361347

Pinal, AZ

SWY4 Sec. 27, T3SRI4E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/27/2004

77.

TROY- 120

AMC 361348

Pinal, AZ

SW¥% Sec. 27, T3SRI14E, SEY
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/27/2004

R




Name

L1 ‘
Serial Number

ording
District

Township

Location
Date

34.

TROY- 57

AMC 361285

Pinal, AZ

NW¥ Sec. 26, T3SR14E, NEY
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/20/2004

35.

TROY- 58

AMC 361286

. Pinal, AZ

NWZ Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/20/2004

36.

TROY- 59

AMC 361287

Pinal, AZ

NWY Sec. 26, T3SR14E, SWY
Sec. 26, T3SR14E, NEY Sec. 27,
T3SR14E, SEY Sec. 27,
T3SR14E, Gila and Salt River
Meridian

2/20/2004

37.

TROY- 60

AMC 361288

Pinal, AZ

NWY Sec. 26, T3SR14E, SW'4
Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/20/2004

38.

TROY- 61

AMC 361289

Pinal, AZ

SW'i Sec. 26, T3SR14E, SEY
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/20/2004

39.

'TROY- 62

AMC 361290

Pinal, AZ

SW' Sec. 26, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/20/2004

40.

TROY- 63

AMC 361291

Pinal, AZ

SW'i Sec. 26, T3SR14E, SEY
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/20/2004

41.

TROY- 64

AMC 361292

Pinal, AZ

SWYi Sec. 26, T3SRI4E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/20/2004

42.

TROY- 79

AMC 361307

Pinal, AZ

NEY: Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/21/2004

43.

TROY- 80

AMC 361308

Pinal, AZ

NEY Sec. 27, T3SR14E, SEV,
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/21/2004

44,

TROY- 81

AMC 361309

Pinal, AZ

SEY Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and
Salt River Meridian

2/21/2004

45.

TROY- 82

AMC 361310

Pinal, AZ

SEYa Sec. 27, T3SRI4E, Gila and
Salt River Meridian

2/21/2004

46.

TROY- 83

AMC 361311

Pinal, AZ

SEVa Sec. 27, T3SRI4E, Gila and
Salt River Meridian

2/21/2004

47.

TROY- 90

AMC 361318

Pinal, AZ

NEY Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SEY
Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/24/2004

48.

TROY- 91

AMC 361319

Pinal, AZ

NEY Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SEY
Sec. 22, T3SR14E, NWY; Sec. 23,
T3SRI14E, SW¥% Sec. 23,
T3SRI14E, Gila and Salt River
Meridian

2/24/2004

49.

TROY- 92

AMC 361320

Pinal, AZ

SEY Sec. 22, T3SRI4E, Gila and |

Salt River Meridian

2/24/2004

50.

TROY-93

AMC 361321

Pinal, AZ

SE% Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SW%
Sec. 23, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

’)

2/24/2004

51.

TROY- %4

AMC 361322

Pinal, AZ

SEY: Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Glla and

27235004

Salt River Meridian




Name

Serial Number

Recording
District

N

1 ov.vnship

Locaikn

Date

52.

TROY- 95

AMC 361323

Pinal, AZ

SEY: Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SWY
Sec. 23, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/23/2604

53.

TROY- 96

AMC 361324

Pinal, AZ

SE Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SWY%
Sec. 23, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/24/2004

54.

TROY- 97

AMC 361325

Pinal, AZ

SE Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SWY
Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/24/2004

55.

TROY- 98

AMC 361326

Pinal, AZ

SEY Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila and
Salt River Meridian

2/24/2004

56.

TROY- 99

AMC 361327

Pinal, AZ

NWY Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SWY
Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/24/2004

57.

TROY- 100

AMC 361328

Pinal, AZ

NW% Sec. 22, T3SR14E, NEY
Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SW¥ Sec. 22,
T3SR14E, SEY Sec. 22,
T3SRI14E, Gila and Salt River
Meridian

2/24/2004

58.

TROY- 101

AMC 361329

Pinal, AZ

SWVi Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/24/2004

59.

TROY- 102

AMC 361330

Pinal, AZ

SW¥ Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SEY
Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/24/2004

60.

TROY- 103

AMC 361331

Pinal, AZ

SW' Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/24/2004

61.

TROY- 104

AMC 361332

Pinal, AZ

SW' Sec. 22, T3SR14E, SEV4
Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/24/2004

62.

TROY- 105

AMC 361333

Pinal, AZ

SW'i Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/24/2004

63.

TROY- 106

AMC 361334

Pinal, AZ

SW' Sec. 22, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/24/2004

64.

TROY- 107

AMC 361335

Pinal, AZ

SW' Sec. 22, T3SR14E, NWY4
Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt
River Meridian

2/24/2004

65.

TROY- 108

AMC 361336

Pinal, AZ

NWY: Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/24/2004

66.

TROY- 109

AMC 361337

Pinal, AZ

NWY: Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

2/24/2004

67.

TROY- 110

AMC 361338

Pinal, AZ

NWY4 Sec. 27, T3SR14E, NEY,

Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt o

River Meridian

2/24/2004

68.

TROY- 111

AMC 361339

Pinal, AZ

NWY Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila
and Salt River Meridian

22472004

69.

TROY- 112

AMC 361340

Pinal, AZ

NW¥: Sec. 27, T3SR14E, NEY

Sec. 27, T3SR14E, Gila and Salt

River Meridian

212472004




¥ United States Department of the Interior

14

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: (602) 417-9200

1773724

Transaction

Date of Transaction; 08/28/2008

#: 1831461

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

CUSTOMER:|MAGMACHEM EXPLORATIONS

SEP 12 2008 (3

P.0. BOX 950
SONOITA,AZ 85637
LINE UNIT
y |QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS|| pprop [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
i |l1.00|[NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT wa- |l9625.00
| CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 2009 '
CASES: AMC361229/$9625.00 77
TOTAL:||  $9,625.00
B PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:[$9,625.00 |[POSTMARKED:|8/26/08 0:00 |
| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:|08/28/2008 |
| CHECK NOi[2138 |
NAME:|[MAGMACHEM EXPLORATION INC
P.0. BOX 950
SONOITA AZ 85637
| REMARKS l

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.




Pauline To mcheme@aol.com
' Brown/AZSO/AZ/BLM/DOI

09/12/2008 04:46 PM

cc
bcc
Subject Maintenance Fees Paid 8-28-08; Receipt #1773724

WE RECEIVED A PAYMENT FOR 77 MINING CLAIMS ON 8-28-08;
RECEIPT #1773724. THERE SEEMS TO BE A MISSING PAGE FROM
YOUR DOCUMENT LISTING YOUR 77 CLAIMS. AS IT IS NOW, THERE
IS ONLY 60 AMC NUMBERS ACCOUNTED FOR. IT APPEARS THAT
WE ARE MISSING LINE #17 THROUGH #33 ACCORDING TO THE
SPREADSHEET YOU SUBMITTED. PLEASE SEND ME THE MISSING
AMC NUMBERS SO THAT PROPER CREDIT CAN BE GIVEN TO YOUR
CLAIMS.

PAULINE BROWN

LEGAL INSTRUMENT EXAMINER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

TEL: 602-417-9360; FAX: 602-417-9490
TTY: 602-417-9525

Pauline_Brown@blm.gov




A 36091\
Ry 97

August 5, 2008

After recording, return to:
Freeport-McMoRan Corporation
Attn; D. Stillwell

1 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Bureau of Land Management
Department of the Interior
One N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

2008

Re:  Payment of Annual Claim Maintenance Fee

Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Freeport-McMoRan Exploration Corporation, formerly
known as Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation, whose address for purpose of this filing is
Land and Water Department, One North Central Ave., Phoenix, Arizona 85004, intends to hold
the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A attached hereto for the assessment
year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2009 by payment of the annual maintenance fee
of $125 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is made herewith for such assessment year
for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM serial number with the book and page or
index number of recording of the location notice in the official records of Gila County, Arizona,
of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

~ o
0 = ~
& ;: (==} .I

M—%’M A S r~mM

Donald A. Stillwell for = ' Y=

Freeport-McMoRan Exploration Corporation > ' I

. =0 —

State of Arizona ) ~ U To
) ss. 2 w -
County of Maricopa ) 2 en B
(0] m

The, foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on A’MA M5§' 5 , 2008, by
D0 N 0{ A. é’h \\wed |, on behalf of Freeport-McMoRan Exploration Corporation.

(Seal) )
| St s IO Dt

Notary Public

Moty ik - e ission expires: | | =18 -2011
Notary Public - Arizons My Comimission €xXpires: 3
Maricopa County

Expires 11/18/2011 [ o e e
ENTERED iNT( COMPUTER
AUG 07 2008 p()

g
/



Message:

107 ROWS RETRIEVED

CBS Export Results Report

[ JInclude Resolved Records

Record Status S earch Criteria Responsible Area (Err
. Error Records (E/M/T) Enter export Date (mm/dd/yyyy) ALL | (_+ User (U,X) ‘
(. Accepted Records (A/W) Serial Number match (optional) S (' Programmer (P,X}
..+""On Hold" Records (H) Receipt Nr (optional) 1754670 @ All (U,P,X)

‘@ All Records (for s/n or receipt nr) Export Nr (exclusive)

.. Exported, No Results From CBS LR2000 User (defaults to login) ALL _

._*New (not yet exported) User Guide

Resend?[Export NrfA/D| Serial Nr [MulfCode]$ Amount] emarks!&eceigt NEIERZOOO UserffMsg|Resolve

1] 1803960 (A |JAMC360917 582 [125.00 12009 1754670 [PSBROWN




County: Gila
State: AZ
BLM Serial #
AMC 360917
AMC 360918
AMC 360919
AMC 360920
AMC 360921
AMC 360922
AMC 360823
AMC 360924
AMC 360925
AMC 360926
AMC 380927
AMC 360928
AMC 360929
AMC 360930
AMC 360931
AMC 360932
AMC 360933
AMC 360934
AMC 360935
AMC 360936
AMC 360937
AMC 360938
AMC 380939
AMC 360940
AMC 360941
AMC 360842
AMC 360943
AMC 360044
AMC 360945
AMC 360946
AMC 360947
AMC 360948
AMC 360949
AMC 360950
AMC 360951
AMC 360952
AMC 360053
AMC 380054
AMC 360955
AMC 360956
AMC 360957
-7 AMC 360958

Clalm Name

NCC1
NCC 2
NCC 3
NCC4
NCCS
NCC 6

NCC7 -

NCC8
NCC 9
NCC 10
NCC 11
NCC 12

- NCC 13

NCC 14
NCC 15
NCC 16
NCC 17
NCC 18
NCC 19
NCC 20
NCC 21
NCC 22
NCC 23
NCC 24
NCC 25
NCC 26
NCC 27
NCC 28
NCC 29
NCC 30
DS 1
DS 2
DS3
DS4
DS 5
DsSé
DsS7
Ds8
DS9
DS 10
DS 11
DS 12

VNOZISV “Xind0H
8BS £ d S-9nv 8ol

301440 3IVIS 7V W g
G3A1303y

Exhibit A

Original Recording Amended Recording

Recording# Pagef Recording# Psge# Location

2004-006691
2004-008692
2004-006603
2004-006694
2004-006895
2004-006696
2004-006697
2004-006698
2004-006699
2004-006700
2004-006701
2004-006702
2004-006703
2004-006704
2004-006705
2004-006706
2004-006707
2004-006708
2004-006709
2004-006710
2004-006711
2004-006712
2004-008713
2004-006714
2004-006715
2004-006716
2004-006717
2004-006718
2004-006719

2004-006660
2004-008661
2004-006662

SEC13-T04S-R15E
SEC13-T04S-R15E
SEC13-T04S-R15E
SEC13-T04S-R15E
SEC24-TO4S-R15E
SEC24-TO4S-R15E

'SEC24-TO4S-R1SE

SEC24-TO4S-R15E
SEC24-TO4S-R1SE
SEC24-TO4S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R16E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-TO4S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R16E
SEC13-T04S-R15E
SEC13-T04S-R15E
SEC13-T04S-R15E
SEC13-TO4S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T0O4S-R18E
SEC24-TO4S-R15E
SEC24-TO4S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-TO4S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-TO4S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-T04S-R15E
SEC24-TO4S-R15E
SEC31-TO4S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T0O4S-R16E
SEC31-TO4S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-TO4S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R18E
SEC31-T0O4S-R16E
SEC31-TO4S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E

Page: 1

of



County: Glla
State: AZ
BLM Serial #
AMC 360959
AMC 360960
AMC 360961
AMC 360962
AMC 360963
AMC 360964
AMC 360965
AMC 360966
AMC 360967
AMC 360968
AMC 360069
AMC 360970
AMC 360971
AMC 360972
AMC 360973
AMC 380v74
AMC 380875
AMC 360976
AMC 360977
AMC 360878
AMC 360979
AMC 360880
AMC 380981
AMC 360982
AMC 360963
AMC 360884
AMC 360985
AMC 360966 .
AMC 361192
AMC 361193
AMC 381194
AMC 361195
AMC 361196
AMC 361197
AMC 381198
AMC 361199
AMC 361200
AMC 361201
AMC 361202
AMC 361203
AMC 381204
AMC 361205

Claim Name
DS 13

DS 14
DS 15
DS 16
DS 17
DS 18
DS 19
DS 20
DS 21
DS 22
Ds 23
D8 24

- DS25

DS 26
DS 27
“DS28
DS 20
DS 30
DS 31
DS 32
DS 33
DS 34
DS 35
DS 36
DS 37
DS 38
DS 39
DS 40
NCC 31
NCC 32
NCC 33
NCC 34
NCC 36
NCC 36
NCC 37
NCC 38
NCC 39
NCC 40
NCC 41
NCC 42
NCC 43
NCC 44

VNOZIYV

[RYETS!

ALl

k]

40Hd

85 o S-9nv 800z

gd3A3ao3y

Exhibit A

Original Recording Amended Recording

Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location

2004-006663
2004-006664
2004-006665
2004-006666
2004-0068667
2004-006668
2004-006669
2004-006670
2004-006671
2004-006672
2004-0068673
2004-006674

2004-007590
2004-007691
2004-007592
2004-007503
2004-007594
2004-007595
2004-007596
2004-007597
2004-007598
2004-007599
2004-007600
2004-007601
2004-007602

301440 3LVLS 2V "W T §R004-007603

SEC31-TO4S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T048-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC31-T04S-R16E
SEC25-TO4S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E

SEC25-TM4S-R15E

SEC25-TO4S-R15E
SEC25-T048-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-TO4S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T048-R1SE
SEC25-TO4S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC26-T04S-R15E
SEC25-T0O4S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC25-TO4S-R15E
SEC25-T04S-R15E
SEC14-TO4S-R15E
SEC14-TO4S-R15E
SEC14-TO4S-R15E
SEC14-TO4S-R15E
SEC14-T04S-R15E
SEC14-TO4S-R15E
SEC14-T04S-R15E
SEC14-T04S-R15E
SEC14-TO4S-R15E
SEC14-T0O48-R15E
SEC14-TO4S-R15E
SEC14-T0O4S-R15E
SEC14-T04S-R15E
SEC14-T04S-R15E

Page: 2

of

3



County: Glla

State: AZ

BLM Sorial # Clalm Name
AMC 361206 NCC 45
AMC 361207 NCC 48
AMC 361208 NCC 47
AMC 361209 NCC 48
AMC 381210 NCC 49
AMC 361211 NCC 50
AMC 381212 NCC 51
AMC 361213 NCC 82
AMC 381214 NCC 63
AMC 361215 NCC 54
AMC 361216 NCC 55
AMC 361217 NCC 56
AMC 361218 - NCC 57
AMC 381219 NCC 58
AMC 361220 NCC 59
AMC 361221 NCC 60
AMC 361222 NCC 61
AMC 361223 NCC 82
AMC 361224 NCC 63
AMC 3681225 NCC 64
AMC 361226 NCC 65
AMC 361227 NCC 66
AMC 381228 NCC 67

Total # Of Clalms: 107

£ 1337540
(K 420755

/754670

Exhibit A

Original Recording  Amended Recording

Rocording# Page# Recording# Page# Location

2004-007604
2004-007605
2004-007606
2004-007607
2004-007608
2004-007609
2004-007610
2004-007611
2004-007612
2004-007613
2004-007614
2004-007615
2004-007616
2004-007617
2004-007618
2004007619
2004-007620
2004-007621
2004-007622
2004-007623
2004-007624
2004-007625
2004-007626

ENTERED INT
ATERED N 2 COMPUTER

SEC14-TO4S-R15E
SEC13-TO4S-R15E
SEC13-TO4S-R15E
SEC13-TO4S-R15E
SEC13-T04S-R15E
SEC13-TO4S-R15E
SEC13-TO4S-R15E
SEC13-TO4S-R15E
SEC13-TO4S-R1SE
SEC13-TO4S-R15E
SEC13-T04S-R18E
SEC13-TO4S-R16E
SEC13-TO4S-R15E
SEC13-TO4S-R15E
SEC13-TO4S-R15E
SEC13-TO4SR15E
SEC13-TO4S-R15E
SEC13-TO4S-R16E
SEC13-TO4S-R15E
SEC13-TO4S-R18E
SEC13-TO4S-R15E

SEC13-TO4S-R15E

SEC13-TO4S-R15E

€ d S-9nv e

VROZIYY "XINIOHd

8s

Page: 3

1g

331440 3IVLS 7V "W
03A1323Y

of

3



ENTER
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ED INTO

7 2008

COMPUTER
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior _
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1754670
Phone: (602) 417-9200
Transaction #: 1812044 T _ o
Date of Transaction: 08/05/2008 ENTERED éNTO CQMD !JTED

CUSTOMER:[FREEPORT-MCMORAN EXPLORATION CORP
ONE NORTH CENTRAL \/ N
PHOENIX,AZ 85004

LINE UNIT

¥

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
OT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / [[2009 MAINT ~wa- [13375.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) (107) )

CASES: AMC360917/$13375.00

$13,375.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT[[$13,375.00 :
[ TYPEJ[CHECK RECEIVED:[[08/05/2008
CHECK NO:

NAME:|[FREEPORT-MCMORAN EXPLORATION CORP
ONE NORTH CENTRAL
PHOENIX AZ 85004

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein,
‘ Aot

<r

reseoqr) - SO -T8E e
F\ T - 3Gl\q2~118 Z’"’wm
(47 <t

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder 8/5/2008




”715%1//7
& Fel/ 92

After Recording, return to:
M.L. Gerrow

4211 East Aquarius Drive
Tucson, Arizona 85718

August 17, 2007

Bureau of Land Management
Department of the Interior
One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

Re:  Payment of Annual Claim Maintenance Fee

Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Freeport-McMoRan Exploration Corporation, formerly
known as Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation, whose address for purposes of this filing is
1 North Central Ave., Phoenix, Arizona 85004, intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill
sites described on Exhibit A attached hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon,
on September 1, 2008 by payment of the annual maintenance fee of $125 per claim or site.
Payment of such amount is made herewith for such assessment year for each of the claims and
sites, the name, and BLM serial number with the book and page or index number of recording of
the location notice in the official records of Gila County, Arizona, of which, is set forth on

Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

los)
) =
A W’L A j—%\- = : 7:
Ralph Stegeif for = & LE
Freeport-McMoRan Exploration Corporatloﬁ = 2
State of Arizona ) 5 5=
) ss. ~ > O
County of Pima ) = = -3
wJ ()
NCIS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on August 17 , 2007, by
Ralph Stegen , on behalf of Freeport-McMoRan Exploration Corporation.

(Seal)

M JQ%Q)(VL (i

Notary Public
My commission expires /A ﬂ =) 8 HR-900-0001-0000




Exhibit A

County: Gila
State: AZ Original Recording  Amended Recording

BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location

AMC 360917 NCC1 2004-006691 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 360918 NCC 2 2004-006692 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 360919 NCC3 2004-006693 SEC13-TO4S-R15E
AMC 360920 NCC 4 2004-006694 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 360921 NCC5 2004-006695 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360922 NCC 6 2004-006696 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360923 NCC7 2004-006697 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360924 NCC 8 12004-006698 SEC24-TO4S-R15E
AMC 360925 NCC9 2004-006699 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360926 NCC 10 2004-006700 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360927 NCC 11 2004-006701 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360928 NCC 12 2004-006702 SEC24-T0O4S-R15E
AMC 360929 NCC 13 2004-006703 SEC24-TO4S-R15E
AMC 360930 NCC 14 2004-006704 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360931 NCC 15 2004-006705 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 360932 NCC 16 2004-006706 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 360933 NCC 17 2004-006707 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 360934 NCC 18 2004-006708 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 360935 NCC 19 2004-006709 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360936 NCC 20 2004-006710 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360937 NCC 21 2004-006711 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360938 NCC 22 2004-006712 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360939 NCC 23 2004-006713 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360940 NCC 24 2004-006714 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360941 NCC 25 2004-006715 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360942 NCC 26 2004-006716 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360943 NCC 27 2004-006717 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360944 NCC 28 2004-006718 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360945 NCC 29 2004-006719 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360946 NCC 30 2004-006720 SEC24-T04S-R15E
AMC 360947 DS 1 2004-006651 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 360948 DS 2 2004-006652 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 360949 DS3 2004-006653 SEC31-TO4S-R16E
AMC 360950 . DS 4 2004-006654 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 360951 DS5 2004-006655 SEC31-T04S-R16E



Exhibit A

County: Gila
State: AZ Original Recording ~ Amended Recording
BLM Serial # Claim Name . Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location
AMC 360959 DS 13 2004-006663 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 360960 DS 14 2004-006664 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 360961 DS 15 2004-006665 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 360962 DS 16 2004-006666 SEC31-TO4S-R16E
AMC 360963 DS 17 2004-006667 SEC31-TO4S-R16E
AMC 360964 DS 18 2004-006668 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 360965 DS 19 2004-006669 SEC31-TO4S-R16E
AMC 360966 DS 20 2004-006670 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 360967 DS 21 2004-006671 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 360968 DS 22 2004-006672 SEC31-T04S-R16E
AMC 360969 DS 23 2004-006673 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360970 DS 24 2004-006674 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360971 DS 25 2004-006675 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360972 DS 26 2004-006676 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360973 DS 27 2004-006677 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360974 DS 28 2004-006678 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360975 DS 29 2004-006679 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360976 DS 30 2004-006680 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360977 DS 31 2004-006681 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360978 DS 32 2004-006682 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360979 DS 33 2004-006683 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360980 DS 34 2004-006684 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360981 DS 35 2004-006685 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360982 DS 36 2004-006686 SEC26-TO4S-R15E
AMC 360983 DS 37 2004-006687 SEC25-TO4S-R15E
AMC 360984 DS 38 2004-006688 SEC25-T04S-R15E
AMC 360985 DS 39 2004-006689 SEC25-T04S-R15E
'AMC 360986 DS 40 | 2004-006690 SEC25-T04S-R15E
= /_AMC 361192 NCC 31 ~ 2004-007590 SEC14-TO4S-R15E
AMC 361193 NCC 32 2004-007591 SEC14-T04S-R15E
AMC 361194 NCC 33 2004-007592 SEC14-TO4S-R15E
AMC 361195 NCC 34 2004-007593 SEC14-T04S-R15E
AMC 361196 NCC 35 2004-007594 SEC14-TO4S-R15E
AMC 361197 NCC 36 2004-007595 SEC14-T04S-R15E
AMC 361198 NCC 37 2004-007596 SEC14-T04S-R15E
AMC 361199 NCC 38 2004-007597 A



Exhibit A

County: Gila
State: AZ Original Recording  Amended Recording
BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Location
AMC 361206 NCC 45 2004-007604 SEC14-T04S-R15E
AMC 361207 NCC 46 2004-007605 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 361208 NCC 47 2004-007606 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 361209 NCC 48 2004-007607 SEC13-TO4S-R15E
AMC 361210 NCC 49 2004-007608 ‘SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 361211 NCC 50 2004-007609 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 361212 NCC 51 2004007610 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 361213 NCC 52 2004-007611 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 361214 NCC 53 2004-007612 SEC13-T0O4S-R15E
AMC 361215 NCC 54 2004-007613 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 361216 NCC 55 2004-007614 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 361217 NCC 56 2004-007615 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 361218 NCC 57 2004-007616 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 361219 NCC 58 2004-007617 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 361220 NCC 59 2004007618 SEC13-TO4S-R15E
AMC 361221 NCC 60 2004-007619 SEC13-TO4S-R15E
AMC 361222 NCC 61 2004-007620 SEC13-TO4S-R15E
AMC 361223 NCC 62 2004-007621 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 361224 NCC 63 2004-007622 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 361225 NCC 64 2004-007623 SEC13-TO4S-R15E
AMC 361226 NCC 65 2004-007624 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 361227 NCC 66 2004-007625 SEC13-T04S-R15E
AMC 361228 - NCC 67 2004-007626 SEC13-T04S-R15E
Total # Of Claims: 107
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

“

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1546755

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1598147
Date of Transaction: 08/17/2007

CUSTOMER:||PHELPS DODGE

ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE
STE 1

PHOENIX,AZ 85004

Receipt

LINE|lyry DESCRIPTION REMARKS l}{ggE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |[MAINT ~wa- [13375.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 2008/107 '
CASES: AMC360917/$13375.00

| 1.00

TOTAL:| $13,375.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1| AMOUNT:[|$13,375.00 IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A
TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED08/17/2007 |

CHECK NO|[580553 |

NAME:|[PHELPS DODGE

ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE
STE 1

PHOENIX AZ 85004

l REMARKS |
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder 8/17/2007



After recording, return to: AMC' 359561 AMe 362\05

M.L.Gerrrow

4211 E. Aquarius Dr. _ 3 GO { S"-I 3 ‘O'Z—-c\ 23
Tucson, AZ 85718

36017 361287
Bureau of Land Management 26\ QT

Department of the Interior
One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

August 2, 2006

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

Re:  Payment of Annual Claim Maintenance Fee

Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation, whose address for
purposes of this filing is Land and Water Department, One North Central Ave., 17" Floor,
Phoenix, Arizona 85004, intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit
A attached hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2007 by
payment of the annual maintenance fee of $125 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is
made herewith for such assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM
serial number with the book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the

official records of Gila County, Arizona, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and
by this reference incorporated herein.

William C. Williams for
Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation

State of Arizona )

_ ) ss.
County of _ Pima )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on g~ L ()C, , 2006, by
WO AM BOCAX A ¢, on behalf of Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation.

(Seal) ’ ; \ :
Ml Copyyr
Notary Public
M%%Or‘anllPiisgi[())ﬁ jxpires: [~ - 08

80 :11 ¥ 91 90y 90

331440 VLS 29 W1
A3IAIZ33Y



EXHIBIT A

County: Gila

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

AMC 360917 NCC 1 2004-006691 13 04 15E
AMC 360918 NCC 2 2004-006692 13 048 15
AMC 360919 NCC 3 2004-006693 13 048 15E
AMC 360920 NCC 4 2004-006694 13 048 15E
AMC 360921 NCC 5 2004-006695 24 045 15E
AMC 360922 NCC 6 2004-006696 24 04S  15E
AMC 360923 NCC 7 2004-006697 24 04 15E
AMC 360924 NCC 8 2004-006698 24 04  15E
AMC 360925 NCC 9 2004-006699 24 04S  15E
AMC 360926 NCC 10 2004-006700 24 048 15E
AMC 360927 NCC 11 2004-006701 24 04  15E
AMC 360928 NCC 12 2004-006702 24 04s  15E
AMC 360929 NCC 13 2004-006703 24 04S  15E
AMC 360930 NCC 14 2004-006704 24 04S  15E
AMC 360931 NCC 15 2004-006705 13 04 15E
AMC 360932 NCC 16 2004-006706 13 04s  15E
AMC 360933 NCC 17 2004-006707 13 045 15E
AMC 360934 NCC 18 2004-006708 13 04 15E
AMC 360935 NCC 19 2004-006709 24 04  15E
AMC 360936 NCC 20 2004-006710 24 04S  15E
AMC 360937 NCC 21 2004-006711 24 045  15E
AMC 360938 NCC 22 2004-006712 24 048  15E
AMC 360939 NCC 23 2004-006713 24 04s 15
AMC 360940 NCC 24 2004-006714 24 04s 15
AMC 360941 NCC 25 2004-006715 24 048  15E
AMC 360942 NCC 26 2004-006716 24 048  15E
AMC 360943 NCC 27 2004-006717 24 045 15E
AMC 360944 NCC 28 2004-006718 24 04S  15E
AMC 360945 NCC 29 2004-006719 24 04 15E
AMC 360946 NCC 30 2004-006720 24 045 15E
AMC 361192 NCC 31 : 2004-007590 14 048  15E
AMC 361193 NCC 32 2004-007591 14 04S  15E
AMC 361194 NCC 33 2004-007592 14 04S  15E
AMC 361195 NCC 34 2004-007593 14 04 15E
AMC 361196 NCC 35 2004-007594 7V ‘XINIOHd 14 048  15E
AMC 361197 NCC 36 2004-007595 14 045 15
AMC 361198 NCC 37 2004-007596 14 04s 1€
AMC 361199 NCC 38 2004-0075980 11 W 91 90V 3007 14 048 15E
AMC 361200 NCC 39 2004-007598 14 048 15E
AMC 361201 NCC 40 2004-0075999 9] 440 JLVIS 7Y ‘W T 14 045 15
AMC 361202 NCC 41 2004-007600 A3aAl 3 J3d 14 04S  15E
AMC 361203 NCC 42 2004-007601 .14 04s 15

NTERED INTO COMPUTER Page: 1 of 2
G21 2008 B PR vemieen 42 .

Date: 7/14/2006




County: Gila
State: AZ
BLM Serial #
AMC 361204
AMC 361205
AMC 361206
AMC 361207
AMC 361208
AMC 361209
AMC 361210
AMC 361211
AMC 361212
AMC 361213
AMC 361214
AMC 361215
AMC 361216
AMC 361217
AMC 361218
AMC 361219
AMC 361220
AMC 361221
AMC 361222
AMC 361223
AMC 361224
AMC 361225
AMC 361226
AMC 361227
AMC 361228
Total # Of Claims:

Claim Name

NCC 43
NCC 44
NCC 45
NCC 46
NCC 47
NCC 48
NCC 49
NCC 50
NCC 51
NCC 52
NCC 53
NCC 54
NCC 55
NCC 56
NCC 57
NCC 58
NCC 59
NCC 60
NCC 61
NCC 62
NCC 63
NCC 64
NCC 65
NCC 66
NCC 67
67

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
AUG 21 2006 QG VERIFIED

Date: 7/14/2006

ZY *XINI0Hd

80 :11'v 91 9nv

301440 31VIS 7Y 11y
G3IAIZI3Y

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording Amended Recording

Recording# Page # Recording # Page #
2004-007602
2004-007603
2004-007604
2004-007605
2004-007606
2004-007607
2004-007608
2004-007609
2004-007610
2004-007611
2004-007612
2004-007613
2004-007614
2004-007615
2004-007616
2004-007617
2004-007618
2004-007619
2004-007620
2004-007621
2004-007622
2004-007623
2004-007624
2004-007625
2004-007626

Sec
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Page: 2

04S
04S
04S
04S
048
04S
04S
04S
04S
04S
04S
04S
04S
04S
04S
04S
04S
04S
04S
04S
04s
04S
04S
04S
04S

of

Range
15E

15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E

2



After recording, return to:
M.L.Gerrrow

4211 E. Aquarius Dr.
Tucson, AZ 85718

Bureau of Land Management
Department of the Interior
One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004
August 2, 2006

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

Re:  Payment of Annual Claim Maintenance Fee
Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation, whose address for
purposes of this filing is Land and Water Department, One North Central Ave., 17" Floor,
Phoenix, Arizona 85004, intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit
A attached hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2007 by
payment of the annual maintenance fee of $125 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is
made herewith for such assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM
serial number with the book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the
official records of Gila County, Arizona, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and
by this reference incorporated herein.

Xl bl
William C. Williams for
Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation

State of Arizona )
) ss.
County of Pima )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on R-2-006 , 2006, by
A Ldi , on behalf of Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation.

M ol Conpy

Notary Public ! ‘
My comppipsign expies: /2oL [-0B

b0 :11'v 91 9nY 00

0IAIZ03Y



EXHIBIT A

County: Gila
State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording
AMC 360947 DS 1 2004-006651 31 04S 16E
AMC 360948 DS 2 2004-006652 31 04S 16E
AMC 360949 DS 3 2004-006653 31 04S 16E
AMC 360950 DS 4 2004-006654 31 04S 16E
AMC 360951 DS 5 2004-006655 31 04S 16E
AMC 360952 DS 6 2004-006656 31 04S 16E
AMC 360953 DS7 2004-006657 31 048 16E
AMC 360954 DS 8 2004-006658 31 04S 16E
AMC 360955 DS 9 2004-006659 31 048 16E
AMC 360956 DS 10 2004-006660 31 04S 16E
AMC 360957 DS 11 2004-006661 31 04S 16E
AMC 360958 DS 12 2004-006662 31 04S 16E
AMC 360959 DS 13 2004-006663 31 04S 16E
AMC 360960 DS 14 2004-006664 31 04S 16E
AMC 360961 DS 15 2004-006665 31 04S 16E
AMC 360962 DS 16 2004-006666 31 04S 16E
AMC 360963 DS 17 2004-006667 31 04s 16E
AMC 360964 DS 18 2004-006668 31 045 16E
AMC 360965 DS 19 2004-006669 31 048 16E
AMC 360966 DS 20 2004-006670 31 04S 16E
AMC 360967 DS 21 2004-006671 31 04S 16E
AMC 360968 DS 22 2004-006672 31 04S 16E
AMC 360969 DS 23 2004-006673 25 04S 15E
AMC 360970 DS 24 2004-006674 25 04S 15E
AMC 360971 DS 25 2004-006675 25 04S 15E
AMC 360972 DS 26 2004-006676 25 04S 15E
AMC 360973 DS 27 2004-006677 25 04S 15E
AMC 360974 DS 28 2004-006678 25 04S 15E
AMC 360975 DS 29 2004-006679 25 048 15E
AMC 360976 DS 30 2004-006680 25 04S 15E
AMC 360977 DS 31 2004-006681 25 04S 15E
AMC 360978 DS 32 2004-006682 25 04S 15E
AMC 360979 DS 33 2004-006683 25 04S 15E
AMC 360980 DS 34 2004-006684 25 04S 15E
AMC 360981 DS 35 2004-006685 25 04S 15E
AMC 360982 DS 36 2004-006686 2V ‘XINJOHJ 28 . A4S be
AMC 360983 DS 37 2004-006687 25 04S 15E
AMC 360984 DS 38 2004-0066860 ” v q l ﬂﬂV qm]z 25 04S 15E
AMC 360985 DS 39 2004-006689 25 04S 15E
AMC 360986 DS 40 2004-006690__, S 25 04S 15E
Total # Of Claims: 40 e
ENTERED INTO ( OMPUTER
2006 B
Date: 7/14/2006 AUG ol Page: of 1
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After recording, return to:
M.L.Gerrow

4211 E. Aquarius Dr.
Tucson, AZ 85718

Bureau of Land Management
Department of the Interior
One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

August 2, 2006

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

Re:  Payment of Annual Claim Maintenance Fee

Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation, whose address for
purposes of this filing is Land and Water Department, One North Central Ave., 17 Floor,
Phoenix, Arizona 85004, intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit
A attached hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2007 by
payment of the annual maintenance fee of $125 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is
made herewith for such assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM
serial number with the book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the
official records of Gila County, Arizona, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and
by this reference incorporated herein.

Xl il o
William C. Williams for
Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation

State of Arizona )
) ss.
County of Pima )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 3 - J , 2006, by
) [.LM A WL A AMS , on behalf of Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation.

N 0l Corpepy
Notary Public

My commission expires: / é = / / 0 87

ZY *XIN3I0Hd

(Seal)

b0 1Y a1 9y

VLS 7V "W

431440 3
GIAIZO3M



EXHIBIT A

County: Gila

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

AMC 359561 AZM 55 2004-000866 07 01S  15E
AMC 359562 AZM 56 2004-000867 07 01S  15E
AMC 359563 AZM 57 2004-000868 07 01S  15E
AMC 359564 AZM 58 2004-000869 07 01S  15E
AMC 359565 AZM 59 2004-000870 07 01S  15E
AMC 359566 AZM 60 2004-000871 07 01S  15E
AMC 359567 AZM 61 2004-000872 07 018  15E
AMC 359568 AZM 62 2004-000873 07 01S  15E
AMC 359569 AZM 63 2004-000874 07 01S  15E
AMC 359570 AZM 64 2004-000875 07 01S  15E
AMC 359571 AZM 65 2004-000876 07 01S  15E
AMC 359572 AZM 66 2004-000877 07 01S  15E
AMC 359573 AZM 67 2004-000878 18 01S  15E
AMC 359574 AZM 68 2004-000879 18 018 15E
AMC 359575 AZM 69 2004-000880 18 01S  15E
AMC 359576 AZM 70 2004-000881 18 018 15E
AMC 359577 AZM 71 2004-000882 18 01S  15E
AMC 359578 AZM 72 2004-000883 18 018 15E
AMC 359579 AZM 73 2004-000884 07 01S  15E
AMC 359580 AZM 74 2004-000885 07 01S  15E
AMC 359581 AZM 75 2004-000886 07 018 15E
AMC 359582 AZM 76 2004-000887 07 018  15E
AMC 359583 AZM 77 2004-000888 07 01S 15
AMC 359584 AZM 78 2004-000889 07 01S  15E
AMC 359585 AZM 79 2004-000890 07 018 15E
AMC 359586 AZM 80 2004-000891 07 01S  15€
AMC 359587 AZM 81 2004-000892 07 01S  15E
AMC 359588 AZM 82 2004-000893 07 018 15E
AMC 359589 AZM 83 2004-000894 07 018 15E
AMC 359590 AZM 84 2004-000895 07 01S  15E
AMC 359591 AZM 85 2004-000896 18 018 15E
AMC 359592 AZM 86 2004-000897 18 01S  15E
AMC 359593 AZM 87 2004-000898 18 01S  15E
AMC 359594 AZM 88 2004-000899 18 01S 15
AMC 359595 AZM 89 2004-000900 18 01S  15E
AMC 359596 AZM 90 2004-000901 ZY “XIN J0Hd 18 01S  15E
AMC 359597 AZM 182 2004-000902 05 01S  1sE
AMC 359598 AZM 91 2004-000903 ,, 05 01S  15E
AMC 359599 AZM 92 aoetooem © ALY S g 9002 05  01S  15E
AMC 359600 AZM 93 2004-000905 05 01S  15E
AMC 359601 AZM 94 2004-000906391040 ILV1 S 7 Ve 05 018 15E
AMC 359602 AZM 95 2004-000907 U3AI303Y 08 01S  15E

Date: 71422006  EMTERED INTO COMPUTER Page: 1 of 5
UG 21 2006 (B weeifier



EXHIBIT A

County: Gila

State: AZ . Original Recording Amended Recording

AMC 359603 AZM 96 2004-000908 08 018 15E
AMC 359604 AZM 97 2004-000909 08 01s 15
AMC 359605 AZM 98 2004-000910 08 01s 15
AMC 359606 AZM 99 2004-000911 08 01S  15E
AMC 359607 AZM 100 2004-000912 08 01s 15
AMC 359608 AZM 101 2004-000913 08 01s 15
AMC 359609 AZM 102 2004-000914 08 01S  15E
AMC 359610 AZM 103 2004-000915 08 015 15
AMC 359611 AZM 104 2004-000916 08 01S  15E
AMC 359612 AZM 183 2004-000917 05 01s  15€
AMC 359613 AZM 106 2004-000918 05 01S  15E
AMC 359614 AZM 107 2004-000919 05 01S 15
AMC 359615 AZM 108 2004-000920 05 01S  15E
AMC 359616 AZM 109 2004-000921 05 018 15
AMC 359617 AZM 110 2004-000922 05 01S  15E
AMC 359618 AZM 111 2004-000923 05 018 15E
AMC 359619 AZM 112 2004-000924 05 01S  15E
AMC 359620 AZM 113 2004-000925 05 01S 15
AMC 359621 AZM 114 2004-000926 05 01S  15E
AMC 359622 AZM 115 2004-000927 05 01S 15
AMC 359623 AZM 116 2004-000928 05 01s 15
AMC 359624 AZM 117 2004-000929 05 01S  15E
AMC 350625 AZM 118 2004-000930 05 01s 15
AMC 359626 AZM 119 2004-000931 08 01S  15E
AMC 359627 AZM 120 2004-000932 08 01S 156
AMC 359628 AZM 121 2004-000933 08 01S  15E
AMC 359629 AZM 122 2004-000934 08 01s  15E
AMC 359630 AZM 123 2004000935 08 01S 15
AMC 359631 AZM 124 2004-000936 08 01S 15
AMC 359632 AZM 125 2004-000937 08 01S 15
AMC 359633 AZM 126 2004-000938 08 01S  15E
AMC 359635 AZM 128 2004-000940 08 01S 15
AMC 359636 AZM 129 2004-000941 08 01S 15
AMC 359637 AZM 131 2004-000942 04 01S  15E
AMC 359638 AZM 132 2004-000943 04 01S  15€
AMC 359639 AZM 133 2004-000944 7V ‘XIN3 04 01S  15E
AMC 359640 AZM 134 2004-000945 OHd 04 01S  15E
AMC 359641 AZM 135 2004-000946 09 01S  15E
AMC 359642 AZM 136 200400047 00 11 W 91 90V 002 09 0is  15E
AMC 359643 AZM 137 2004-000948 09 01S  15E
AMC 359644 AZM 138 2004-000949 331440 JIVIS ZV "W T'H 09 01S 15E
AMC 359645 AZM 139 2004-000950 U3AI3032YM 09 01S  15E

Date:  7/14/2006 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER Page: 2 of 5
AUG 21 2006 (B verifren



EXHIBIT A

County: Gila

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

AMC 359646 AZM 140 2004-000951 09 01s  15E
AMC 359647 AZM 141 2004-000952 09 01 15E
AMC 359648 AZM 142 2004-000953 09 01S  15E
AMC 359649 AZM 143 2004-000954 09 018 15
AMC 359650 AZM 144 2004-000955 09 01s 15
AMC 359651 AZM 147 2004-000956 04 01S  15E
AMC 359652 AZM 148 2004-000957 04 01s 15
AMC 359653 AZM 149 2004-000958 04 01 15E
AMC 359654 AZM 150 2004-000959 04 01S  15E
AMC 359655 AZM 151 2004-000960 09 018 15E
AMC 359656 AZM 152 2004-000961 09 01S  15E
AMC 359657 AZM 153 2004-000962 09 01 15E
AMC 359658 AZM 154 2004-000963 09 01S  15E
AMC 359659 AZM 155 2004-000964 09 01s  15E
AMC 359660 AZM 156 2004-000965 09 01S  15E
AMC 359661 AZM 157 2004-000966 09 01S  15E
AMC 359662 AZM 158 2004-000967 09 01s 15
AMC 359663 AZM 159 2004-000968 09 01s  15E
AMC 359664 AZM 160 2004-000969 09 01s  15E
AMC 359665 AZM 161 2004-000970 09 01 15E
AMC 359666 AZM 162 2004-000971 09 01s  15E
AMC 359667 AZM 163 2004-000972 03 01s  15E
AMC 359668 AZM 164 2004-000973 03 01S  15E
AMC 359669 AZM 165 2004-000974 03 01 15E
AMC 359670 AZM 166 2004-000975 03 01s  15E
AMC 359671 AZM 167 2004-000976 10 01S 15
AMC 359672 AZM 168 2004-000977 10 01S  15E
AMC 359673 AZM 169 2004-000978 10 018 15E
AMC 359674 AZM 170 2004-000979 10 01s  15E
AMC 359675 AZM 171 2004-000980 10 01s  15E
AMC 359676 AZM 172 2004-000981 10 01S  15E
AMC 359677 AZM 173 2004-000982 10 01S  15E
AMC 359678 AZM 174 2004-000983 10 01S 15
AMC 359679 AZM 175 2004-000984 10 01 15E
AMC 359680 AZM 176 2004-000985 10 01s  15E
AMC 359681 AZM 177 2004-000986 7Y ‘XINIOHd 10 01S  15E
AMC 359682 AZM 178 2004-000987 10 01S  15E
AMC 360184 AZM 184 2004-003658 ] q ’ 08 01  15E
AMC 360185 AZM 185 2004-003659 b0 =11V 91 90v %00 08 01S  15E
AMC 360186 AZM 186 2004-003660 08 01s  15E
AMC 360187 AZM 187 2004-003661 301440 21ViS 711\’ T o 01S  15E
AMC 360188 AZM 188 2004-003662 SEARNERER 17 01s  15E

Date:  7/14/2006 ENTERED aNT@ COMPUTER Page: 3 of 5
AUG 2 1 2006 B veesied



EXHIBIT A

County: Gila

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

AMC 360189 AZM 189 2004-003663 17 01S  15E
AMC 360190 AZM 190 2004-003664 17 018 15€
AMC 360191 AZM 191 2004-003665 17 01S  15E
AMC 360192 AZM 192 2004-003666 17 01S  15E
AMC 360193 AZM 193 2004-003667 17 01S  15E
AMC 360194 AZM 194 2004-003668 17 01S  15E
AMC 360195 AZM 195 2004-003669 17 01S  15E
AMC 360196 AZM 196 2004-003670 17 01S  15E
AMC 360197 AZM 197 2004-003671 17 01S  15E
AMC 360198 AZM 198 2004-003672 17 01S  15E
AMC 360199 AZM 199 2004-003673 17 018 15E
AMC 360200 AZM 200 2004-003674 17 01S  15E
AMC 360201 AZM 201 2004-003675 17 01S 158
AMC 360202 AZM 202 2004-003676 08 018 15E
AMC 360203 AZM 203 2004-003677 08 01S ' 15E
AMC 360204 AZM 204 2004-003678 17 018 15E
AMC 360205 AZM 205 ‘ 2004-003679 17 01S  15E
AMC 360206 AZM 206 2004-003680 17 018  15E
AMC 360207 AZM 207 2004-003681 17 01S  15E
AMC 360208 AZM 208 2004-003682 17 01S  15E
AMC 360209 AZM 209 2004-003683 17 01S  15E
AMC 360210 AZM 210 2004-003684 17 018  15E
AMC 362105 AZM 211 2004-011417 04 01S  15E
AMC 362106 AZM 212 2004-011418 04 018 15E
AMC 362107 AZM 213 2004-011419 04 01S  15E
AMC 362108 AZM 214 2004-011420 04 01S  15E
AMC 362109 AZM 215 2004-011421 04 01S  15E
AMC 362110 AZM 216 2004-011422 04 01S  15E
AMC 362111 AZM 217 2004-011423 04 01S  15E
AMC 362112 AZM 218 2004-011424 04 01S  15E
AMC 362113 AZM 219 2004-011425 04 01S  15E
AMC 362114 AZM 220 2004-011426 04 01S  15E
AMC 362115 AZM 221 2004-011427 04 01S  15E
AMC 362116 AZM 222 2004-011428 04 01S  15E
AMC 362117 AZM 223 2004-011429 04 01S  15E

[
AMC 362118 AZM 224 2004-011430 ZV ‘XINIOHd 04 01S 15
AMC 362119 AZM 225 2004-011431 04 01S  1s5E
AMC 362120 AZM 226 2004-011432 bO: V¥V 9] 90y 3007 04 01S  15E
AMC 362121 AZM 227 2004-011433 04 01S  15E
AMC 362122 AZM 228 2004-011434 ; oy o gemen 04 01S  15E
01440 3LVLS 2 Wy
AMC 362123 AZM 229 2004-011435 G3IAITDAY 04 01S  15E
AMC 362124 AZM 230 2004-011436 04 01S  15E
ENTERED INTO compu Page: 4 of 8
AUG 21 2008 TER

\/Eﬂ—\ﬂep



EXHIBIT A

County: Gila

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

AMC 362125 AZM 231 2004-011437 03 01S 15E
AMC 362126 AZM 232 2004-011438 03 01S 15E
AMC 362127 AZM 233 2004-011439 03 018 15E
AMC 362128 AZM 234 2004-011440 03 01S 15E
AMC 362129 AZM 235 2004-011441 03 018 15E
AMC 362130 AZM 236 2004-011442 03 01S 15E
AMC 362131 AZM 237 2004-011443 03 018 15E
AMC 362132 AZM 238 2004-011444 03 01S 15E
AMC 362133 AZM 239 2004-011445 03 01S 15E
AMC 362134 AZM 240 2004-011446 03 018 15E
AMC 362135 AZM 241 2004-011447 02 018 15E
AMC 362136 AZM 242 2004-011448 02 018 15E
AMC 362137 AZM 243 2004-011449 02 01S 15E
AMC 362138 AZM 244 2004-011450 02 01s 15E
AMC 362139 AZM 245 2004-011451 02 018 15E
AZM 359634 AZM 127 2004-000939 08 018 15E

Total # Of Claims: 184

ENTERED |
AUG 3 EZO ngompurgg

v E-iFED

7V *XIN30Hd
b0 Il Y a1 9y 0l

30144

Date: 7/14/2006 Page: 5 of 5



After recording, return to:
M.L.Gerrrow

4211 E. Aquarius Dr.
Tucson, AZ 85718

Bureau of Land Management
Department of the Interior
One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004
August 2,2006

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

Re:  Payment of Annual Claim Maintenance Fee
Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation, whose address for
purposes of this filing is Land and Water Department, One North Central Ave., 17" Floor,
Phoenix, Arizona 85004, intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit
A attached hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2007 by
payment of the annual maintenance fee of $125 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is
made herewith for such assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM
serial number with the book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the
official records of Graham County, Arizona, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto
and by this reference incorporated herein.

X pfeedbl e
William C. Williams for .
Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation

State of Arizona )
) ) ss.
County of _Pima )

. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on % -2-00b , 2006, by
wvt A Am (d) | A, on behalf of Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation.

(Seal | . _
= Maudm, Cowwip

Notary Public !
My commission expires: / 3-9’ - Og

7 *XIHI0Hd
b0 :I1 Y Q1 90Y 00

391440 3IVAS 7Y W8



County: Graham

State: AZ

BLM Serial #
AMC 367311
AMC 367312
AMC 367313
AMC 367314
AMC 367315
AMC 367316
AMC 367317
AMC 367318
AMC 367319
AMC 367320
AMC 367321
AMC 367322
AMC 367323
AMC 367324
AMC 367325
AMC 367326
AMC 367327
AMC 367328
AMC 367329
AMC 367330
AMC 367331
AMC 367332
AMC 367333
AMC 367334
AMC 367335
AMC 367336
AMC 367337
AMC 367338
AMC 367339
AMC 367340
AMC 367341
AMC 367342
AMC 367343
AMC 367344
AMC 367345
AMC 367346
AMC 367347
AMC 367348
AMC 367349
AMC 367350
AMC 367351
AMC 367352

Date: 7/14/2006

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording

Recording # Page # Recording# Page #

Claim Name

MAC 18 2005-05637
MAC 20 2005-05638
MAC 22 2005-05639
MAC 24 2005-05640
MAC 26 2005-05641
MAC 28 2005-05642
MAC 30 2005-05643
MAC 32 2005-05644
MAC 34 2005-05645
MAC 36 2005-05646
MAC 65 2005-05647
MAC 67 2005-05648
MAC 69 2005-05649
MAC 70 2005-05650
MAC 71 2005-05651
MAC 72 2005-05652
MAC 73 2005-05653
MAC 74 2005-05654
MAC 75 2005-05655
MAC 76 2005-05656
MAC 77 2005-05657
MAC 78 2005-05658
MAC 79 2005-05659
MAC 80 2005-05660
MAC 81 2005-05661
MAC 82 2005-05662
MAC 83 2005-05663
MAC 84 2005-05664
MAC 117 2005-05665
MAC 119 2005-05666
MAC 121 2005-05667
MAC 122 2005-05668
MAC 123 2005-05669
MAC 124 2005-05670
MAC 125 2005-05671
MAC 126 2005-05672
MAC 127 2005-05673
MAC 128 2005-05674
MAC 129 2005-05675
MAC 130 2005-05676
MAC 131 2005-05677
MAC 132 2005-05678

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

AUG 21 2005 (p vemereo

LV “XIN30Hd

b0 :11 Vv 91 9nv 00

301440

Amended Recording

Sec

13
13
13
13
13
13
24
24
24
24
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

Page:

Twp
03S

03S
03s
03S
03S
03S
03S
03S
03S
03S
03S
03S
03S
03S
03s
03s
03s
03s
03S
038
03S
03S
03S
03S
038
03s
03S
03S
03s
03s
03S
03S
03S
03S
03S
03sS
03S
03S
03s
03S
03S
03s

Range

22E
22E
22E
22E
22E
22E
22E
22E
22E
22E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E

of 2



County: Graham

State: AZ

BLM Serial #
AMC 367353

AMC 367354

AMC 367355

AMC 367356

AMC 367357

AMC 367358
Total # Of Claims:

ENTERED
AUG 21

Claim Name
MAC 167
MAC 169
MAC 171
MAC 173
MAC 175
MAC 177

48

Date: 7/14/2006

EXHIBIT A

Original Recording
Recording # Page # Recording# Page #

2005-05679
2005-05680
2005-05681
2005-05682
2005-05683
2005-05684

INTO COMP
2006 ¢ veali:réEvR

7V ‘XIN3OHd
b0 Iy Qi 9ny 0

40 ALYAS Z% W
30l e ENED:

Amended Recording

Sec
17
17
20
20
20
20

Page: 2

03s
038
03s
038
038
03s

of

Range
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E
23E

2



After recording, return to:
M.L.Gerrrow

4211 E. Aquarius Dr.
Tucson, AZ 85718

Bureau of Land Management
Department of the Interior
One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004
August 2,2006

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

Re:  Payment of Annual Claim Maintenance Fee
Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation, whose address for
purposes of this filing is Land and Water Department, One North Central Ave., 17" Floor,
Phoenix, Arizona 85004, intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit
A attached hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2007 by
payment of the annual maintenance fee of $125 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is
made herewith for such assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM
serial number with the book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the
official records of Graham County, Arizona, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto
and by this reference incorporated herein.

William C. Williams for
Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation

State of Arizona )
) ss.
County of Pima )

_ The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on ? -3-0b , 2006, by
( J)l LA Lo} LLIAMS |, on behalf of Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation.

(Seal) ~ '
. m\mﬁ% Cornpu-

Notary Public

My commission expires: /9 ~//- D&
£ XIN30Hd

ST Decomber 11, 2008

gtz oyt ey e

T e A PR TR

b0 =il v 91 9nv 300

301440 FLVES 2 W TG



EXHIBIT A

County: Graham

State: AZ g Original Recording Amended Recording

BLM Serial # Claim Name Recording# Page# Recording# Page# Sec Iwp Range
AMC 367287 JUG 1 2005-05613 06 078 28E
AMC 367288 JUG 2 2005-05614 06 078 28E
AMC 367289 JUG 3 2005-05615 06 078 28E
AMC 367290 JUG 4 2005-05616 06 078 28E
AMC 367291 JUG S5 2005-05617 06 078 28E
AMC 367292 JUG 6 2005-05618 06 078 28E
AMC 367293 JUG7 2005-05619 06 078 28E
AMC 367294 JUG8 2005-05620 06 078 28E
AMC 367295 JUG 9 2005-05621 05 078 28E
AMC 367296 JUG 10 2005-05622 05 078 28E
AMC 367297 JUG 11 2005-05623 05 07S8 28E
AMC 367298 JUG 12 2005-05624 05 078 28E
AMC 367299 JUG 13 2005-05625 05 078 28E
AMC 367300 JUG 14 2005-05626 05 078 28E
AMC 367301 JUG 15 2005-05627 05 07s 28E
AMC 367302 JUG 16 2005-05628 05 07S 28E
AMC 367303 JUG 17 2005-05629 05 078 28E
AMC 367304 JUG 18 2005-05630 05 07s 28E
AMC 367305 JUG 19 2005-05631 05 078 28E
AMC 367306 JUG 20 2005-05632 05 078 28E
AMC 367307 JuGc 21 2005-05633 05 078 28E
AMC 367308 JUG 22 2005-05634 05 078 28E
AMC 367309 JuGc 23 2005-05635 05 078 28E
AMC 367310 JUG 24 2005-05636 05 078 28E

Total # Of Claims: 24

ENTERED INTOQ COMPUTER
AUG 21 2005 (B Veerieo

ZY *XINIOHJ

OL:1w 9q) g9y %00z

301440 31w AR ke
Q3AIG0oaN

Date: 7/14/2006 Page: 1 of 1



After recording, return to:
M.L.Gerrrow

4211 E. Aquarius Dr.
Tucson, AZ 85718

Bureau of Land Management
Department of the Interior
One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

August 2, 2006

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEE

Re:  Payment of Annual Claim Maintenance Fee

Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation, whose address for
purposes of this filing is Land and Water Department, One North Central Ave., 17" Floor,
Phoenix, Arizona 85004, intends to hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit
A attached hereto for the assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2007 by
payment of the annual maintenance fee of $125 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is
made herewith for such assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM
serial number with the book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the

official records of Cochise County, Arizona, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto
and by this reference incorporated herein.

William C. Williams for
Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation

State of Arizona )

) ss.
County of _ Pima )

., The foregoin instrqment was acknowledged before me on S{ . 9\ , 2006, by
LU | )\Ll 'QI/)W l ﬁ / LL) AINS , on behalf of Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation.

(Seal)

AN LLDJm oo

Notary Public’/ 4

My commission expires: | '; -/1-0 8’

LY “XIN3CHd

Of =11V Q1 9nv 30m



EXHIBIT A

County: Cochise

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

AMC 362923 MID 39 041033919 24 188 23E
AMC 362924 MID 40 041033920 24 188 23E
AMC 362925 MID 41 041033921 24 188 23E
AMC 362926 MID 42 041033922 24 188 23E
AMC 362927 MID 43 041033923 24 188 23E
AMC 362928 MID 44 041033924 24 188 23E
AMC 362929 MID 45 041033925 24 188 23
AMC 362930 MID 46 041033926 24 188 23E
AMC 362931 MID 47 041033927 24 188 23E
AMC 362932 MID 48 041033928 24 188 23E
AMC 362933 MID 49 041033929 24 188 23E
AMC 362934 MID 50 041033930 24 188 23E
AMC 362935 MID 51 041033931 ’ 24 188 23E
AMC 362936 MID 52 041033932 24 188  23E
AMC 362937 MID 53 041033933 19 185 24E
AMC 362938 MID 54 041033934 19 188 24E
AMC 362939 MID 55 041033935 19 188 24E
AMC 362940 MID 56 041033936 19 188 24
AMC 362941 MID 57 041033937 19 188 24
AMC 362942 MID 58 041033938 19 188 24E
AMC 362943 MID 59 041033939 19 188 24E
AMC 362944 MID 60 041033940 19 188 24E
AMC 362945 MID 61 041033941 19 185  24E
AMC 362946 MID 62 041033942 19 188 24E
AMC 362947 MID 63 041033943 20 185  24E
AMC 362948 MID 64 041033944 20 188 24E
AMC 362949 MID 65 041033945 20 188 24E
AMC 362950 MID 66 041033946 20 185  24E
AMC 362951 MID 67 041033947 20 188 24E
AMC 362952 MID 68 041033948 20 188 24E
AMC 362953 MID 69 041033949 20 188 24E
AMC 362954 MID 70 041033950 20 188 24
AMC 362955 MID 71 041033951 20 188 24E
AMC 362956 MID 72 041033952 20 188 24E
AMC 362957 MID 73 041033953 20 188 24E
AMC 362958 MID 74 041033954 7Y “XIH30Hd 20 188 24E
AMC 362959 MID 75 041039955 20 188 24E
AMC 362960 MID 76 041033956 01 :11Y 91 9nY 900 20 188 24E
AMC 362961 MID 81 041039957 24 188 23
AMC 362962 MID 82 041039958 _ e e 28 188 23E
AMC 362963 MiD 83 ' 041033059 3¢ d{‘%i%h’q‘é"q WV s ae
AMC 362964 MID 84 041039960 N 24 188 23E

Date: 7/14/2006 ENTERED ,NTO COMPUTER Page:. 1. of 3
AUG 21 2005 (B verifieo



EXHIBIT A

County: Cochise

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

AMC 362965 MID 85 041033961 24 185 23E
AMC 362966 MID 86 041033962 24 185 23E
AMC 362967 MID 87 041033963 24 185 23E
AMC 362968 MID 88 041033964 24 185 23E
AMC 362969 MID 89 041033965 24 185 23E
AMC 362970 MID 90 041039966 24 185 23E
AMC 362971 MID 91 041033967 24 185 23E
AMC 362972 MID 92 041033968 24 188 23E
AMC 362973 MID 93 041033969 24 188 23E
AMC 362974 MID 94 041033970 24 188 23E
AMC 362975 MID 95 041033971 19 188 24E
AMC 362976 MID 96 041033972 19 188 24E
AMC 362977 MID 97 041033973 19 185 24E
AMC 362978 MID 98 041033974 19 188 24E
AMC 362979 MID 99 041033975 19 188 24E
AMC 362980 MID 100 041033976 19 188 24E
AMC 362981 MID 110 041033977 20 185 24E
AMC 362982 MID 112 041033978 20 188 24E
AMC 362983 MID 113 041033979 20 188 24E
AMC 362984 MID 114 041033980 20 188 24E
AMC 362985 MID 115 041033981 20 188 24E
AMC 362986 MID 116 041033982 20 188 24E
AMC 362987 MID 117 041033983 20 188 24E
AMC 362988 MID 118 041033984 20 188 24E
AMC 362989 MID 123 041033985 25 188 23E
AMC 362990 MID 124 041033986 25 188 23E
AMC 362991 MID 125 041033987 25 188 23E
AMC 362992 MID 126 041033988 25 188 23E
AMC 362993 MID 127 041033989 25 188 23E
AMC 362994 MID 128 041033990 25 188 23E
AMC 362995 MID 129 041033991 25 185 23E
AMC 362996 MID 130 041033992 25 188 23E
AMC 362997 MID 131 041033993 25 188 23E
AMC 362998 MID 132 041033994 25 188 23E
AMC 362999 MID 133 041033995 25 188 23E
AMC 363000 MID 134 041033996 7V “YINHI0Hd 25 188 23E
AMC 363001 MID 135 041033997 25 185 23E
AMC 363002 MID 136 041033998 3| .j1 7 9] 9NY 001 25 188 23E
AMC 363003 MID 137 041033999 30 188 24E
AMC 363004 MID 138 041034000 S 30 188 24E
AMC 363005 MID 139 041034001 D 30 188 24E
AMC 363006 MID 140 041034002 n 30 188 24E

vate: 7142006 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER TR S

AUG 21 2006 §8 veEmFieD



EXHIBIT A

County: Cochise

State: AZ Original Recording Amended Recording

AMC 363007 MID 141 041034003 30 188 24E
AMC 363008 MID 142 041034004 30 188 24E
AMC 363009 MID 143 041034005 30 188 24E
AMC 363010 MID 144 041034006 30 188 24E
AMC 363011 MID 145 041034007 30 188 24E
AMC 363012 MID 146 041034008 19 188 24E
AMC 363013 MID 147 041034009 29 188 24E
AMC 363014 MiD 148 041034010 20 188 24E
AMC 363015 MID 149 041034011 29 188 24E
AMC 363016 MID 150 041034012 20 188 24E
AMC 363017 MID 151 041034013 29 188 24E
AMC 363018 MID 152 041034014 29 188 24E
AMC 363019 MID 153 041034015 29 188 24E
AMC 363020 MID 154 041034016 29 188 24E
AMC 363021 MID 155 041034017 29 188 24E
AMC 363022 MID 156 041034018 29 18S 24E
AMC 363023 MID 157 041034019 29 188 24E
AMC 363024 MID 158 041034020 29 188 24E
AMC 363025 MID 159 041034021 29 188 24E
AMC 363026 MID 160 041034022 29 188 24E

Total # Of Claims:

ENL'\I' %ED INTO COMPUTER

L2005 ¢p  veerries

ZV "XIM3I0Hd

Q1= v ar gny

301440 3yLS 7

10 3 AN
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-« s e

United States Department of the Interior

|l RECEIVED:|[08/16/2006

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1335941
Phone: (602) 417-9200
Transaction #: 1381066 ENTlERZElD WET P
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2006 A i 9,,COM ETER
CUSTOMER:||PHELPS DODGE CORP > Vepwer
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
17TH FLOOR
PHOENIX,AZ 85004
LINE UNIT
g |QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || por-p [ TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
1 Il1.00|[UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MAINT 2007 || llsg375 00
' IMONEY RECEIVED (455) (467) \#/ '
CASES: AMC360917/$58375.00 /9
TOTAL:|| $58,375.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION |
o AMOUNT:|$58,375.00 [POSTMARKED:][N/A |
| TYPE:||CHECK |

|  CHECK NO{[543349

NAME:||PHELPS DODGE CORP
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
17TH FLOOR
PHOENIX AZ 85004

| REMARKS

]

|

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official

electronic record contained therein.




forns Ame 36192

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
Claimant Name: \\’\e\ r)( Doc&%/ /u/{, ~ :_’.L
Address: | N (& n\”r/ b1 = s =
- . - BLM S < L]
city: _VYhoepay  State: AL Zip:_RSOOY et 7 E ne
Telephone: _(,02 3L 7§ F$ el ; N o
1=
E-mail address: _cl$t. \\wc \@ D\l\e\b&d(()ﬂe (own ; T ;jlrﬁ
= O
Slgnature wv&/?% > K
x s— -n
D Check here if this is a change of address. x> ) S
o m
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. |  NUMBER CLAMISITE NANE DATA (If available) TWERING. ), SES
1
2 )~L/
U
3
4 6 /
S o
o L /
14
7 /
8
9
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: __ /T2~ x$125= $19,000
Check No: / / 7 O Init. 50.
Bureau of Land Management ReceiptNo.: /3 7 7 /4/
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.az blm.gov .

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



County: Gila

State: AZ

BLM Serial # Claim Name
AMC 361229 TROY 1
AMC 361230 TROY 2
AMC 361231 TROY 3
AMC 361232 TROY 4
AMC 361233 TROY 5
AMC 361234 TROY 6
AMC 361235 TROY 7
AMC 361236 TROY 8
AMC 361237 TROY 9
AMC 361238 TROY 10
AMC 361239 TROY 11
AMC 361240 TROY 12
AMC 361241 TROY 13
AMC 361242 TROY 14
AMC 361244 TROY 16
AMC 361246 TROY 18
AMC 361248 TROY 20
AMC 361250 TROY 22

ENEERE IN COMPUTER

L 25 2006 ({;

Date:  6/12/2006

EXHIBIT

Original Recording Amended Recording

Recording # Page # Recording # Page #
2004-007627
2004-007628
2004-007629
2004-007630
2004-007631
2004-007632
2004-007633
2004-007634
2004-007635
2004-007636
2004-007637
2004-007638
2004-007639
2004-007640
2004-007642
2004-007644
2004-007646
2004-007648

Sec
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

I g 1270 90
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Page:

1
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03s
03s
03s
03s
03s
03s
03s
03s
03s

038

03s
03s
03s
03s
03s

301440 31VIS 7V W8
03A1333%

Range
14E

|
14E
14E
14E |
14E ‘
14E |
14E ;
14E ‘
14E |
14E |
14E |
14E
14E |
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E



County: Gila and Pinal

State: AZ
BLM Serial #
AMC 361243

AMC 361245

AMC 361247

AMC 361249

AMC 361251

AMC 361252

AMC 361254

AMC 361256

AMC 361258

AMC 361260

AMC 361262

Claim Name
TROY 15

TROY 17

TROY 19

TROY 21

TROY 23

TROY 24

TROY 26

TROY 28

TROY 30

TROY 32

TROY 34

JUL 25 2006

Date: 6/12/2006

ENTERER IN COMPUTER

(3

EXHIBIT

Original Recording Amended Recording

Recording# Page # Recording# Page #
2004-007641
©
2004-035176
P
2004-007643
©
2004-035177
P
2004-007645
©
2004-035178
(P)
2004-007647
©)
2004-035179
(P)
2004-007649
©)
2004-035180
P
2004-007650
©)
2004-035181
P
2004-007651
©)
2004-035183
(P)
2004-035185
(P
2004-007652
©
2004-007653
©
2004-035187
P
2004-007654
©
2004-035189
P
2004-007655
©)
2004-035191
P

VNOZI¥V "XINIOHd

Sec
25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26
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03s
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Range
14E

14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E

14E



County: Pinal
State: AZ
BLM Serial #
AMC 361253
AMC 361255
AMC 361257
AMC 361259
AMC 361261
AMC 361263
AMC 361264
AMC 361265
AMC 361266
AMC 361267
AMC 361268
AMC 361269
AMC 361270
AMC 361271
AMC 361272
AMC 361273
AMC 361274
AMC 361275
AMC 361276
AMC 361277
AMC 361278
AMC 361279
AMC 361280
AMC 361281
AMC 361282
AMC 361283
AMC 361284
AMC 361285
AMC 361286
AMC 361287
AMC 361288
AMC 361289
AMC 361290
AMC 361291
AMC 361292
AMC 361293
AMC 361294
AMC 361295
AMC 361296
AMC 361297
AMC 361298.
AMC 361299
)

-

60/

Claim Name

TROY 25
TROY 27
TROY 29
TROY 31
TROY 33
TROY 35
TROY 36
TROY 37
TROY 38
TROY 39
TROY 40
TROY 41
TROY 42
TROY 43
TROY 44
TROY 45
TROY 46
TROY 47
TROY 48
TROY 49
TROY 50
TROY 51
TROY 52
TROY 53
TROY 54
TROY 55
TROY 56
TROY 57
TROY 58
TROY 59
TROY 60
TROY 61
TROY 62
TROY 63
TROY 64
TROY 65
TROY 66
TROY 67
TROY 68
TROY 69
TROY 70
TROY 71

1 / Date:  6/12/2006

ENTERED
JUL 25 2

EXHIBIT

Original Recording

Amended Recording

Recording # Page # Recording # Page #

2004-035182
2004-035184
2004-035186
2004-035188
2004-035190
2004-035192
2004-035193
2004-035194
2004-035195
2004-035196
2004-035197
2004-035198
2004-035199
2004-035200
2004-035201
2004-035202
2004-035203
2004-035204
2004-035205
2004-035206
2004-035207
2004-035208
2004-035209
2004-035210
2004-035211

2004-035212
2004-035213
2004-035214
2004-035215
2004-035216
2004-035217
2004-035218
2004-035219
2004-035220
2004-035221
2004-035222
2004-035223
2004-035224
2004-035225
2004-035226
2004-035227
2004-035228

IN COMPUTER

006 &‘(77

VNOZIYV ‘XINIOHd

03s
03s
03s
03s

03s
03s
03s
03s
03s
03s

03s
03s
03s
03s
03s
03s
03s
03s

Range
14E

14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E



County: Pinal
State: AZ
BLM Serial #
AMC 361300
AMC 361301
AMC 361302
AMC 361303
AMC 361304
AMC 361305
AMC 361306
AMC 361307
AMC 361308
AMC 361309
AMC 361310
AMC 361311
AMC 361312
AMC 361313
AMC 361314
AMC 361315
AMC 361316
AMC 361317
AMC 361318
AMC 361319
AMC 361320
AMC 361321
AMC 361322
AMC 361323
AMC 361324
AMC 361325
AMC 361326
AMC 361327
AMC 361328
AMC 361329
AMC 361330
AMC 361331
AMC 361332
AMC 361333
AMC 361334
AMC 361335
AMC 361336
AMC 361337
AMC 361338
AMC 361339
AMC 361340
AMC 361341

Claim Name
TROY 72
TROY 73
TROY 74
TROY 75
TROY 76
TROY 77
TROY 78
TROY 79
TROY 80
TROY 81
TROY 82
TROY 83
TROY 84
TROY 85
TROY 86
TROY 87
TROY 88
TROY 89
TROY 90
TROY 91
TROY 92
TROY 93
TROY 94
TROY 95
TROY 96
TROY 97
TROY 98
TROY 99
TROY 100
TROY 101
TROY 102
TROY 103
TROY 104
TROY 105
TROY 106
TROY 107
TROY 108
TROY 109
TROY 110
TROY 111
TROY 112
TROY 113

Date: 6/12/2006

EXHIBIT

Original Recording Amended Recording

Recording # Page # Recording # Page # Sec

2004-035229 35
2004-035230 35
2004-035231 35
2004-035232 35
2004-035233 35
2004-035234 35
2004-035235 35
2004-035236 27
2004-035237 27
2004-035238 27
2004-035239 27
2004-035240 27
2004-035241 27
2004-035242 34
2004-035243 34
2004-035244 34
2004-035245 34
2004-035246 34
2004-035247 22
2004-035248 22
2004-035249 22
2004-035250 22
2004-035251 22
2004-035252 22
2004-035253 22
2004-035254 22
2004-035255 22
2004-035256 22
2004-035257 22
2004-035258 22
2004-035259 22
2004-035260 22
2004-035261 22
2004-035262 - §,2
2004-035263 g <722
2004-035264 ; §7
2004-035265 = 37
2004-035266 o 97
2004-035267 F;g o
2004-035268 CZD _:_27
2004-035269 > .\37
2004-035270 —27

Page

ENTERED IN COMPUTER

JUL 25 2006
{8

Twp
03s
03s
03s
03S
03s
03s

03s
03s
03s

03s
03s
03s
03s
03s

03s
03s
038
03s

03s
03s
03s
03s

03s
03Ss

L

B85

r

 ErEER

of

14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E




County: Pinal
State: AZ
BLM Serial #
AMC 361342
AMC 361343
AMC 361344
AMC 361345
AMC 361346
AMC 361347
AMC 361348
AMC 361349
AMC 361350
AMC 361351
AMC 361352
AMC 361353
AMC 361354
AMC 361355
AMC 361356
AMC 361357
AMC 361358
AMC 361359
AMC 361360
AMC 361361
AMC 361362
AMC 361363
AMC 361364
AMC 361365
AMC 361366
AMC 361367
AMC 361368
AMC 361369
AMC 361370
AMC 361371
AMC 361372
AMC 361373
AMC 361374
AMC 361375
AMC 361376
AMC 361377 -
AMC 361378
AMC 361379
AMC 361380
Total # Of Claims:

v

Claim N
TROY 114
TROY 115
TROY 116
TROY 117
TROY 118
TROY 119
TROY 120
TROY 121
TROY 122
TROY 123
TROY 124
TROY 125
TROY 126
TROY 127
TROY 128
TROY 129
TROY 130
TROY 131
TROY 132
TROY 133
TROY 134
TROY 135
TROY 136
TROY 137
TROY 138
TROY 139
TROY 140
TROY 141
TROY 142
TROY 143
TROY 144
TROY 145
TROY 146
TROY 147
TROY 148
TROY 149
TROY 150
TROY 151
TROY 152
152

Date: 6/12/2006

EXHIBIT

Original Recording

Recording # Page # Recording # Page #

2004-035271

2004-035272
2004-035273
2004-035274
2004-035275
2004-035276
2004-035277
2004-035278
2004-035279
2004-035280
2004-035281
2004-035282
2004-035283
2004-035284
2004-035285
2004-035286
2004-035287
2004-035288
2004-035289
2004-035290
2004-035291

2004-035292
2004-035293
2004-035294
2004-035295
2004-035296
2004-035297
2004-035298
2004-035299
2004-035300
2004-035301

2004-035302
2004-035303
2004-035304
2004-035305
2004-035306
2004-035307
2004-035308
2004-035309

" ENTERED iN COMPUTER
UL 25 2006 .@

Amended Recording

VYNBZIYY “XINIOHJ

Sec Twp
27 03s
27 03s
or 03s
27 03s
27 03s
27 038
27 038
27 038
27 03s
34 03s
34 03s
34 03s
34 03s
34 03s
34 03s
34 038
34 03Ss
34 03s
34 03s
21 03s
21 03s
21 038
21 03s
21 03s
21 038
21 03s
21 038
21 03s
219 03S
% 28-:‘-; 03s
287 038
= -
N 289 035
2821 < 03s
U 50 S 03s
O
— 28 038
N 28 Q o3s
28 038
28 03s
Page: 5

of

Range
14E

14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E
14E

5



United States Department of the Interior .
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1319914
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1364684
Date of Transaction: 07/21/2006

CUSTOMER:[DON STILLWELL
MAGMACHEM EXPLORATION INC

P O BOX 950 ENTERED iN COMPUTER
SONOITA,AZ 85637 JUL 25 2006 pﬁ XV EQEleD

LINE UNIT
y ||QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || oo -p | TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

| 1.00 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT 2007

CASES: AMC361229/$19000.00

CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) (152) = (00

TOTAL:| $19,000.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

| AMOUNT:|[$19,000.00 [POSTMARKED:|[N/A

| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:||07/21/2006

| CHECK NO:[[1170

NAME:[MAGMACHEM EXPLORATION INC
STILLWELL, DON

P O BOX 950

SONOITA AZ 85637

| REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.




Message:

152 ROWS RETRIEVED

Record Status

'_'Error Records (E/M/I)
' Accepted Records (A/W)
_"On Hold" Records (H)

>

CBS Exﬁgit Results Report

Enter export Date (mm/dd/yyyy) ALL

Serial Number match (optional)

'@ All Records (for s/n or receipt nr)

' Exported, No Results From CBS

Receipt Nr (optional) 1319914

Export Nr (exclusive)
LR2000 User (defaults to login) ALL

Search Criteria Responsible Ar

+_+User (U,X)
‘_'Programme

‘@ Al (U,P,X)

'_'New (not yet exported) User
Resend?|[Export NrjA/D| Serial Nr Code|$ Amount Remarks‘l},,eg;ip,t Nr|LR2000 User[#Msg
' 912087 |A |AMC361229) 582 |125.00  [2007 1319914 |[PSBROWN
[o12088 |A |AMC361230 582 ]125.00 2007 1319914 [PSBROWN
[p12089 [A |amC361231 582 [125.00 2007 1319914 [PSBROWN
12090 A |AMC361232 S82 [125.00 J2007 1319914 [PSBROWN
fo12091 JAo JAMC361233 582 [125.00 2007 1319914 [PSBROWN
912092 |A [AMC361234 582 |125.00  [2007 1319914 [PSBROWN
0120903  |A [AMC361235 582 [125.00 2007 1319914 [PSBROWN
012094 [A |AMC361236 S82 ]125.00 2007 1319914 [PSBROWN
_____ 12095 o |AMC361237 582 ]125.00 2007 1319914 [PSBROWN
i [p12096 A |AMC361238 582 [125.00 2007 1319914 [PSBROWN
| v 012097 |ao |AMC361239] 582 ]125.00 2007 1319914 [PSBROWN
[012098 [A [AMC361240] 582 1125.00 2007 1319914 [PSBROWN
J 912099 |JA |AMC361241 582 [125.00 2007 1319914 |PSBROWN
912100 |A JAMC361242 582 [125.00 2007 1319914 [PSBROWN
12101 A [AMC361243 582 [125.00 2007 1319914 [PSBROWN
P12102  |a lAMC361244 582 |125.00 2007 1319914 [PSBROWN
12103 |A |AMC361245 582 [125.00 2007 1319914 [PSBROWN
12104 |Ao JAMC361246 582 [125.00 2007 1319914 |[PSBROWN
12105 |Ao |AMC361247 582 |125.00 2007 1319914 |PSBROWN
P12106  [A [AMC361248 582 [125.00 2007 1319914 [PSBROWN




JUL 25 2006
AMC z (DH‘?”Z/



After recording, return to:
M.L. Gerrow

4211 East Aquarius Drive
Tucson, Arizona 85718

Bureau of Land Management ‘
Department of the Interior NV 2GR

222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2203

August 19, 2005

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND PAYMENT OF BLM
MAINTENANCE FEES

Re:  Payment of Annual Claim Maintenance Fee

Dear Sir or Madam:

This will serve as notice that Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation whose address for
purposes of this filing is One North Central Ave., 17" F loor, Phoenix, Arizona 85004, intends to
hold the mining claims and/or mill sites described on Exhibit A attached hereto for the
assessment year ending at 12 o'clock, noon, on September 1, 2006 by payment of the annual
maintenance fee of $125 per claim or site. Payment of such amount is made herewith for such
assessment year for each of the claims and sites, the name, and BLM serial number with the
book and page or index number of recording of the location notice in the official records of Gila
and Pinal Counties, Arizona, of which, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this

reference incorporated herein.
= ; i
/7 o

Ralph J. Stegen for
Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation

State of Arizona )
) ss. =
County of Pima ) 3z
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on August 19 "r00s, by

Ralph J. Stegen, agent of Phelps Dodge Exploration Corporation.

”“mzﬁiﬂﬁinw ‘ J[Y)JQVN¥Q447\) (}Clﬂﬂglifb
M’{)gg:‘m"l‘):f’f"t Ezgem i Notary Public ’

My Commission Expires: /- ~[{~ O&

MIA-900-0001-0000

Re 96fos



CLAIM NAMES
& NUMBERS

TROY 1-14

TROY 15
TROY 16
TROY 17
TROY 18

TROY 19
TROY. 20
TROY. 21
TROY. 22

TROY 23-24

GILA COUNTY,

MINING CLAIMS

AZ

RECORDATION

DATA

2004-007627 Through

2004-007640

2004-007641

2004-007642
2004-007643
2004-007644
2004-007645
2004-007646
2004-007647
2004-007648
2004-007649

2004-007650

TROY 25

TROY 26
TROY 27
TROY 28
TROY 29
TROY 30
TROY 31
TROY

TROY 33

2004-007651
2004-007652
2004-007653

2004-007654

Through

PINAL COUNTY, AZ

RECORDATION

DATA

AMC SERIAL NUMBERS

2004-035176
2004-035177
2004-035178
2004-035179

2004-035180
2004-035181

361229-361242

361243
361244
361245
361246
361247
361248
361249
361250

Through

361251-361252

72004-035182
2004-035183
2004-035184
2004-035185
2004-035186
2004-035187
2004-035188
2004-035189
2004-035190

361253
361254
361255 &3
361256 =
= R
361257 52
.;':._‘g
363258 >
= o
361259

361260

—J

361261

TSR A
E‘:N ERE e RN RE BTN Y

RE Ab)os”

sy
e e

Lica ll



CLAIM NAMES
& NUMBERS

TROY 34
TROY 35-152

MINING CLAIMS

GILA COUNTY, AZ

RECORDATION DATA

2004-007655

TOTAL @ 152 Claims

PINAL COUNTY, AZ
RECORDATION DATA AMC SERIAL NUMBERS
2004-035191 361262
2004-035192 Through  361263-361380
2004-035309 |
~ _KT:‘."J
= B I
5 = L
=9 NE
o (] oy O
» O
e s
5 2 28
= * 3
— 8

(=Y

Re. A[6)6x



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

. : . '‘REAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN—
MINING CLAIMS _ EXHIBIT A
Customer Information - WITH Legal Description
ACTIVE CLAIMS
Run Date: 07/18/2005 10:15 AM Page 10 of 2:

Serial No ¢Claim Name/Number Gounty D Claim Type AL_a;§ Mg _Loc¢ Dt D Mz Twn Rng Seg¢ Subdivisio
AMC361207 DNOC AR CILA D L QD B G LALDL 200858072 /')Qllonn/l 14 00408 L1 0 012 ATl
M"‘?,.ElZ"“ Nee—iF SR Fe OB RS AT M2 3 O 5 22620 41— B 0400 5O B S —

CEL SR X1
LT IN LI

POCTIEN ENIE -0~
gy 2 = v

%9[1‘11( B N VY I = i lon wh v, ¥ Do b AT I Lk i W i Y. 3 2O06 H2L1.0.L3.0.04 kI, T Wa W, W a W B4 By B~ o T S a W S UL N, &
Tz N > oy Exy e Y g =y 4 B E—

AME2.60.29.9, CXTAT o k] Fakek 2.9 2

S T LA A

. CY 7L LR L) kX 70 Vo I Lo Pak ol die Y A,
P v stetente - 1

b LY ale Wk WaXo W) DOl Fal 23N 2

AMS3-61-2.3-5. NEC—6-4 Takhd &8 AL ODE—CLATM 20-0.5 n')ll')O,L’)nf\4__1A 00408 01 E0R 013 Qn
DMCI6IAHe—rNEC—6S SFEA A—BODE—CEA 28050272 8726644004 H5— 0 5OR—0FI—GE—
cILh A B DB R B 65— RO R BG4 DGO LSS E— G E—B—
AN EHD A o NEE— 6 i A D SR 50 65— 08 O B - A O D05 O F B BN
B e e e S A—EOPE— R I GG 2 TR0~ 0 04 0 50T 5O E— 03I R
AMC361229 TROY 1 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 024 SW
AMC361230 TROY 2 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 024 SW SE
AMC361231 TROY 3 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 024 SW
AMC361232 TROY 4 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 024 SW SE
AMC361233 TROY 5 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 024 SW
GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 025 NW

AMC361234 TROY 6 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 024 SW SE
GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 025 NE NW
L LN r'xY LUUE \_J.lﬂJ.’

AMC361235 TROY 7

GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 025 NW
AMC361236 TROY 8 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 00308 0140E 025 NE
TINADL TLODE-CEAT

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA .
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM %}



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
EREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENH

MINING CLAIMS EXHIBIT A
Customer Information - WITH Leqgal Description
ACTIVE CLAIMS
Run Date: 07/18/2005 10:15 AM Page 11 of 2:
Last
Serial No Claim Name/Number oun! D Claim Type A Yr Mc Loc¢ Dt Mr Twn Rng Sec Subdiviaic
GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 025 NW
AMC361237 TROY 9 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 025 NW
AMC361238 TROY 10 BENAL A OB CERE M e 8- e Slefe s B BB S A G BB RGN
GILA LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 00308 0140E 025 NE NW
AMC361239 TROY 11 GILA LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 . 14 0030S 0140E 025 NW
AMC361240 TROY 12 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 025 NE NW
RENAL R o L e L
AMC361241 TROY 13 —PENRE e r O D o A E M 295 BB AR Bl im0 3050 I B B0 D E— DS
GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 025 NW SW
AMC361242 TROY 14 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 00308 0140E 025 NE NW SW S
AMC361243 TROY 15 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 ;ﬁ 00308 0140E7025 SW
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 3.4 003@?@) 0140%935 SW
AMC361244 TROY 16 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 34 00369 0140?3 25 SW SE
——PF e L“:MM*——%W—%&EE—GW
AMC361245 TROY 17 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 4 0030% omdgg‘ms SwW
GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 i;; 003@ 0140F] 025 sw
AMC361246 TROY 18 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 003%50- 0140 025 SW SE
PENAH A—BODE—CIATM CYCCRNCWET WEY.V- VR WE-V-CP-V-M.C DT - M- CY-S S -]
AMC361247 TROY 19 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 025 SW
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 025 SW
AMC361248 TROY 20 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 025 SW SE
PN BB DR CRAE 20050255/ 2 003D B GRS P
AMC361249 TROY 21 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 025 SW
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 025 SW
AMC361250 TROY 22 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/25/2004 14 0030S 0140E 025 SW SE
— PR P £ O B - CERAEM 2005 02/435/3004— 1450305014 0E—0BEmmS Wi
AMC361251 TROY 23 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 023 SW SE
GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 023 SW SE
GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 00308 0140E 026 NE NW
. PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 NE NW
AMC361252 TROY 24 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 023 SE
GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 00308 0140E 023 SE
GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 NE
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 NE
AMC361253 TROY 25
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 00308 0140E 026 NE NW
AMC361254 TROY 26 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 00308 0140E 026 NE
' GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 NE

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM ;)C/



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
: ) ' REAU OF LAND MANAGEMENH

MINING CLAIMS EXHIBIT A
Customer Information - WITH Legal Description
ACTIVE CLAIMS
Run Date: 07/18/2005 10:15 AM ' Page 12 of 2
Last
Serial No Claim Name/Numbex County D Claim Type A Yr Mc Logc Dt Mx Twn Rng Sec Subdivigic
AMC361255 TROY 27 A AT D FCErAE
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 NE NW
AMC361256 TROY 28 GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 NE
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 NE
AMC361257 TROY 29 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 NE NW
—GEEA PEIEPS W= X ¥ VY.V - WEC VLY. V.V RRE W RV CT. R CW Y-S LV -5
AMC361258 TROY 30 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 NE
GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 NE
AMC361259 TROY 31 EIEN P D E—GEAEM 21O 2 b 00306 A e 3 DB P S Wb
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 NE NW SW Sf
AMC361260  TROY 32 prnan & GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 032 NE SE
AMC361261 TROY 33 LA At ODE—CEA R 3005—03/23/2004—14 003050 4HE-036— S-S5
PINAL A LODE CLATM 2005 02/22/2004 - 0140% 026 SW SE
AMC361262 TROY 34 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 0140E-~026 SE
GILA A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 0145&}_‘26 SE
AMC361263 TROY 35 SE e A B ODE—CEAEM BOOS—O D004 1B R 5B
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 01455&?26 SW SE
AMC361264 TROY 36 EEirie A—E O DE—CEAE 85— 0 B0 2-0-04— Sl 003 S0 45303658
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 g:i 0030.é- 014& 026 -SE
AMC361265 TROY 37 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 00358 0140F 026 sw sE
SRt P D ErPe D -8B B B BB i3-0-2--5— -4 DS W—S Er
AMC361266 TROY 38 LTI A b\ LODRECLATM. 2005, f\')’/’)')/’)ﬁ(\ll 14.-003.038..01408...026.SF.
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 SE
AMC361267 TROY 39 GEEA A BODE A EM e -0 B BB B -Gl -0 -5 B e S5 B
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 SW SE
AMC361268 TROY 40 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 SE
AMC361269 TROY 41 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 035 NE NW
AMC361270 TROY 42 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 035 NE
AMC361271 TROY 43 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 035 NE NW
AMC361272 TROY 44 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 035 NE
AMC361273 TROY 45 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 035 NE NW
AMC361274 TROY 46 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 035 NE
AMC361275 TROY 47 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 035 NE NW
AMC361276 TROY 48 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 035 NE
AMC361277 TROY 49 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 035 NE NW SW S
AMC361278 TROY 50 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/22/2004 14 0030S 0140E 035 NE SE
AMC361279 TROY 51 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 022 SE
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 023 SW
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 NW

AL

b4

O 4.
T2 7T ZUTUUT

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
REAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN™T
- MINING CLAIMS
Customer Information - WITH Legal Description

EXHIBIT A

ACTIVE CLAIMS
Run Date: 07/18/2005 10:15 AM Page 13 of 2,
Last
Serial No Claim Name/Number County D claim Type A Yr Mc Toc Dt Mr Twn Rng Sec Subdivi
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 00308 0140E 027 NE
AMC361280 TROY 52 SILA A OB E—C AT -0 BB E A2 0204 —4— B30 T T4 RO TS
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 023 SW
GELL PO D =GB E B G S BB O 2 OGO DT O T OO N
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 NW
AMC361281 TROY 53 PINAL , A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 00308 0140E 026 NW
Fak & .Y A O DR AT M e 2 -0 BB BB B2 -0 e 0305 0 1L BB B — D
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 027 NE
AMC361282 TROY 54 '
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 NW
AMC361283 TROY 55 PINAL LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 NW
Gy A OB Bl S E Mo 20 G B B il D 3§ T O 4 O T O 26—
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140% 027 NE
AMC361284 TROY 56 CILA A LODE—CELALM 2-0-0-5—0R-R0-L20-04 —:n/l nn_‘i?ﬂc n1il;?fig DR G DI
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 <14 0039S 0140F 026 NW
AMC361285 TROY 57 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 4 oo%s 01450%37‘;926 NW
e A—HbODBE: “‘“*H@H%@ﬁ%l—ﬁ%%—@%&?@&éé&é—ﬂw—
T Py
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 Z14 00%&8 014@:&927 NE
AMC361286 TROY 58 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 ;34 0030s 01 = 026 NW
AMC361287 TROY 59
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 NW SW
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 027 NE SE
AMC361288 TROY 60 : '
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 NW SW
AMC361289 TROY 61 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 SW
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 027 SE
AMC361290 TROY 62 LI Ar—EO BE~ AT 05— OB DO B drme-03- 05— 0 1d DB S
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 SW
AMC361291 TROY 63 LI X e o WL Ve W T o W N W V-1 V- V- IO WYL . LY 2=~
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 SW
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 027 SE
AMC361292 TROY 64 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 SW
S A OBE—CERATM BE-O-Smee G- BT ]Gl D T G
AMC361293 TROY 65 e PP O D E S LA T M 2GR DAl d— 030 5—G1-4-D BB F6—S W
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 SW
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 00308 0140E 027 SE
AMC361294 TROY 66 :
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 026 SW
AMC361295 TROY 67 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 00308 0140E 026 SW

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

4¢



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
~ REAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN—

EXHIBIT A

. MINING CLAIMS
Customer Information - WITH Legal Description
ACTIVE CLAIMS
Run Date: 07/18/2005 10:15 AM Page 14 of 2.
Last
Serial No Claim Name/Number County D Claim Type A ¥Yr Mc Loc Dt M Rn Subdivisic
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 0030S 0140E 027 SE
AMC361296 TROY 68 STLR A OB B S A e D 05502 2042004403050 IL BB B
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/20/2004 14 00308 0140E 026 SW
AMC361297 TROY 69 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/21/2004 14 0030S 0140E 034 NE
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/21/2004 14 0030S 0140E 035 NW
AMC361298 TROY 70 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/21/2004 14 00305 0140E 035 NW
AMC361299 TROY 71 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/21/2004 14 0030S 0140E 034 NE
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/21/2004 14 0030S 0140E 035 NW
AMC361300 TROY 72 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/21/2004 14 0030S 0140E 035 NW
AMC361301 TROY 73 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/21/2004 14 0030S 0140E 034 NE
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/21/2004 14 0030S 0140E 035 NW
AMC361302 TROY 74 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/21/2004 14 0030S 0140E 035 NW
AMC361303 TROY 75 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/21/2004 14 0030S 0140E 034 NE
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/21/2004 14 00308 0140E 035 NW
AMC361304 TROY 76 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/21/2004 14 0030S 0140E 035 Nw
AMC361305 TROY 77 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/21/2004 14 0030S 0140E 034 NE SE
PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/21/2004 14 0030S 0140E 035 NW SW
AMC361306 TROY 78 PINAL A LODE CLAIM 2005 02/21/2004 14 0030S 01